
ILLUSTRATED SPARE PARTS LIST 
FOR 

HIGH SPEED 
TOP FEEDING SAFETY STITCH MACHINE 

EDITION No.1 

MODELS & DEVICES 
AZF8600-C5DA 
AZF8600-C7DA 
AZF8600-C8DA 

-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) • • • • • • • • • • • • • :b r\-00~ (1) 

II II (2) • • • • • • • • • • • • • II (2) 2 

II II (3) • • • • • • • • • • • • • II (3) 3 

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS • • • • • • • • • • • !hiti!J!l~ · • • • • • 4 

MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT & BUSHINGS· • • • • • • • .i:. &'CJ'1' ::1::; .:100~ · • 5 

NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM • • • • • • • • • • • tt•JIW • • • • • • • • • 6 

KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM • • • • • • • • • • • • • • )l .Atl.« • • • • • • 7 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM • • • • • • • • • • • • • • W.r.tl.« • • • • • • 8 

TOP FEED MECHANISM(!)· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • J:.i!lJfl«(l) 9 
II (2) I • • • • • • • • • • • • • • II (2) . . . • • . 10 

II (3) ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' II (3) ' ' ' ' ' ' 11 

UPPER LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM • • • • • • • • • • J:J!I-J~fl- • • · • • • · 12 

LOWER & DOUBLE CHAINING LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM • r · .=.Jl!li!J!I-J~fl« • · · 13 

FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM • • • • • • • • • • nul! IJ J\!f6fl1tf • • • • • • 14 

FEED DRIVING MECHANISM • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ia 1) tl.« • • • • • • • • • 15 

LUBRICATING MECHANISM(!) • • • • • • • • • • • • • ~~JI«(l) • • • • • • • 16 
II II (2) • • • • • • • • • • • • • II (2) • • • • • • • 17 

AZF8620 EXCLUSIVE PARTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • -f.t'1'~7JII.$ffl$MI • • • • 18 

"Kl" DEVICE • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • "Kl"~ll!· • • • • • • • • 19 
"C" DEVICE • I • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • "C"-11 • • . . . . • • • 20 

"MT2" DEVICE(!) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • "MT2"~fl(l) • • • • • • • 21 
II II (2) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • II n (2) • • • • • • • 22 

"MUS" DEVICE(!) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • "MU5"~ml(l) • • • • • • • 23 
II II (2) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • II II (2) • • • • • • • 24 
II II (3) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • II II (3) • • • • • • • 25 

11 11 (4) for AZF8600 • • • • • • • • • • • • 11 11 (4) • • • • • • • 26 

11 11 (5) for AZF8620 • • • • • • • • • • • • 11 11 (5) • • • • • • • 27 

THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD • • • • • • • • • • !h~i:i'&'CJ*?-~ • • • • • 28 

LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • .3::!1$~ 1) .A " • • • • • • 29 

INDEX • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • m51 • • • • • • • • • • • 30 

Illustration of this Parts Book is based on the Model AZF8600-C5,C7,C8 

with Angled Knife. 

:::.I!JJ~-'/'1' ::1 ~l:f: AZF8600-C5,C7,C8(:ffj)l.A~{I) ~/&::4';a;: IJ"C ...(?.A"~ 

ft:l£ L, "C f; IJ '£T • 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 

t 
10 ~ 
\?·~D 

r' , ze-@· .. 

29J 

' 

. 15 v-18 
/"'"'T"'\_16 . . • · 1 
~- ... ····: 

t ..... ····· 

19 

20 

(1-23 
g_24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(!) i1 1"<-tM!fffi (1} 1 
Ref. Parts Am t . 

No. Nn Descripti on li9 :& Rcq. 
- 1- 2100006 Cloth Plate • • • ~ C A :11.1- " • • • • • • • 1 

2 2100013 Cloth Plate(Lower) • • ~ C A :11.1- H"f) • · • • · 1 
3 2100014 Rubber Cushion • • • ~ c A :11.1- H"f} jj( ;.l ~ • • 1 
4 001123 Washer • • • • • • '1-:; V"\' • • • • • • • • 5 
5 000644 Spring Washer • • • • A :1t) ::..-~ '1 -:; V "\' • • • 3 
6 110045 Screw(M4-0. 7X 12) • • l.l:.:f.~ • • • • • • • 3 
7 2100011 Cloth Plate Eccentric Bushing • • .X.::f-i? ::..-:1-:; V .:1 • • 1 
8 160001 Screw(M4-0.7X4)• • • • • • • ·l.l:.:f.~· • • • • • •1 
9 2100012 Cloth Plate Hinge Pin Collar • • • t:::..-~1::"::..-iJ?- • • 1 

10 003637 Screw(l/8-44X2.5) • • • • l.l:.:f.~ • • • • • • • 1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 

2100008 
110012 
100001 
110010 

0020004 
0020005 
2100053 

110016 
2100054 
2121101 

2100003 
2100002 

006816 
0032879 
0033627 
2100004 
2100005 

300004 
120017 

0020137 

005075 
110013 

Cloth Plate Spring • 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 5) • 
Lock Nut • • • • • • 
Stop Screw (M4-0. 7 X 16) • 
Oil Cap • • • • 
Oil Cap Seal • • • 
Top Cover • • • 
Screw(M4-0. 7X 15) 
Top Cover Gasket • 
Machine Frame • • 

• ~cA:1LI-"1"<;f. • ·1 
• J.l:.:f.~.. • .. • 2 
•C-:;~7"-:;"' • • • • •1 

• ·A" -:;1~;f.~ • • • • • • 1 
••• ;t-( }ll'~"\' ":17'· •••••• 1 

• • j[-( }!1~"\' ":1:10 IJ ::..-!)" • • • 1 
• J:.jJ 1"<- • • • • • • 1 

... .11:-*~. . . . . . • .. 6 
• • J:.iJI"<-1~":1 ;:f;:l • • 1 
•• 7 1.1-h. • • • • 1 

Oil Reservoir Gasket • • • • 111!~?" 1~ ':I ~ ::,.- • • 1 
Oil Reservoir • • • • • • • hll~-!r • • • • • • 1 
Screw(l/4-24X8) • • • • • • J.l:;f.~ • • • • • • 4 
Oil Reservoir Rubber Cushion (Black-colored) llJjUI:! h (}A~) • • 3 
Oil Reservoir Rubber Cushion(Green-colored) llJj.:fh(~~) • • 1 
\lind Guid'e Plate • • • • • • • .lli..P3*& • • • • 1 
Oil Reservoir Positioning Bar • 111!~?"111~· • • 4 
Washer • • • • • • • • '1 ':I V "\' • • 4 
Screw(M5-0.8X15} • • • • • • • • J.l:;f.~ • • • • 4 
Drain Hole Seal • • • • • • • .1~-:; ~ ::,.- • • • 1 

Drain Hole Screw (3/8- 24 X 8) 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 8) • • • • • • 

·111!Ui:::f;f.~ •• 
• J.l:.:f.~ ••• 

• • • 1 
• 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) 
Ref. Parts 

jJ r<-QIIf& (2) 2 
Amt. 

.J!L __IlL 
1 2120056 
2 110013 
3 2100049 
4 110054 
5 2100048 
6 000538 
7 2100143 
8 110012 
9 2100018 

10 2100019 

11 2100017 
12 2100020 
13 003637 
14 2100027 
15 100001 
16 390016 
17 2100538 
18 2100022 
19 0024446 
20 001330 

21 0024085 
22 0020016 
23 2100024 
24 0024095 
25 2100025 
26 2100703 
27 110003 
28 ----
29 390513 
30 ----

31 ----
32 ----
33 190015 
34 2120062 
35 110045 
36 2120055 
37 001123 
38 2120052 
39 2120053 
40 2120054 

41 2120098 

Models 

AZF8600 
AZF8600/MU5 
AZF8620 
AZF8620/MU5 

Description Mr .:g Req • 
Side Cover • • • • • iJlllifiijJJ'<- • • • • 1 
Screv(M4-0. 7X8) • .rl:*::l • • • • • 13 
Needle Bar Cover(Left) • tt•iJJ'<-(:ti:) • • • 1 
Screv(M3-0.5X3.5) • • • .rJ:;;j<.::,i • • • • • • • 4 
Needle Bar Cover(Rear) • tt•iJJ'<-(tl) • • 1 
Washer • • • • • • • • • '1 , V "\' • • • • • • 1 
Needle Bar Oil Defender • • • tt•idl~?" • • • • • 1 
Screv(M4-0. 7X5) • • • • • .rl:*::l • • • • • • 6 
Needle Thread Cover Hinge • • • tf*jJJ'<-l::~::l • • • • 1 
Needle Thread Cover Hinge Spring • tf"* jJ 1"<-1:: ~ ::l J'<;;j<. • • • 1 

Needle Thread Cover • • • • • • • tf-*jJJ'<- • • • • • • • 1 
Needle Thread Cover Hinge Pin • • tf-*jJJ'<-I::~::ll::."~ • • • • 1 
Screv(l/8-44X2.5) • .rl:*::l • • • • • • • • 3 
Safety Plate • • • • • • • 7-( jJ- f.: • • • • • • • • 1 
Nut· · • • • • · • · • · • • • T~ f-.. • • • • • • • • • 2 
"AZF" Mark • • • • • • • • ·A Z F~-!7 • • • • • • 1 
Front Cover Latch Spring • liiJIJI~:IJJ"<-7 ,-1"1"<* • • • 1 
Front Cover Hook Guide • JiiJDil~:/JJ'<-·P'l • • • • 1 
Front Cover Hook • • • • JiiJIJI ~ jJ J'<-7 , !7 • • • • 1 
Screv(9/64-40X3.8) • • • • .rl:*::l • • • • • • • • • • • 1 

Front Cover Latch • • • • • JiiJDil ~ :IJ 1"< -7 , 7 • • • • • 1 
Front Cover Hinge Pin • • • • JiiJDIJ~jJJ'<-l::~::l\::."!.1 • • • 1 
Front Cover • • • • • • • • • JiiJflll ~ jJ 1"<- • • • • • • • • 1 
Front Cover Hinge Spring • JiiJDil~:/JJ'<-1:: ~:;.iJ'<* • • • 1 
Front Cover Hinge • • • • • JiiJflll ~ :IJ J'<-1:: ~ ::l • • • • • 1 
Chip Guard(Openable) • • • ii.l.WflVti • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw(H3.5-0.6X6) • • • • • • • .rl:*::l • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Threading Chart(Right)(See the Table)*~V~(~)(lF~~P.«) • • 1 
Threading Chart(Left) • • • • • • • *~VI!f(i.E) • • • • • • • 1 
Hodel Plate(See the Table) • • • • ~~UHlF~#J!{O • • • • • • 1 

Gauge Indicate Plate(See the Table).if-::lfC.J}ti(lF~~J!{{) • • • 1 
Device Indicate Plate (See the Table) :::;: .. (J'<-( .AfC.J}tlii (lF~~.I!«) 1 
Screw(M14-2X6) • • • • • • • • .rJ:;;j<.::,i • • • • • • • • • 2 
Rear Cover Support • • • • • • tliJJ'<-llitt-.1'~ • • • • 1 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 12) • • • • • • • .II:* ::l • • • • • • • 1 
Top Feed Dog Bar Rear Cover • • J::.~lJ~tliJJ'<- • • 1 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • • '7 '!! V-\' • • • • • • • • 2 
Top Feed Dog Bar Oil Receiver, C. Set J:i! IJ ~idl~?" (MI.) • • 1 
Top Feed Dog Bar Oil Receiver • • 1::.~ 1) ~nl!:W:-7 • • • 1 
Oil Receiver Rubber • • • • • ni!:W:?" :I A • • • 1 

Oil Receiver Fixing Plate • • • • • im*?"¥P.:t:.tlii • • • 

Parts No. Parts No. Gauge Indicate Plate 
(Model Plate) (Threading Chart) and Prats No. 

2129453 390562 C5DA 0020811 
---- 390566 C7DA 0020822 
2129454 390521 C8DA 393026 
---- 390522 CA7DA 393063 

Device Indicate Plate and Prats No. 
/K1 I 0068534 I /MUS I 0018731 
/HT2 0018732 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

21 

2 

~~---- ~-- - -~·- ~~ - -~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (3) :/JJ'<-001ffi(3) 3 
Ref. Parts Amt. 
~ Nt1 Description 60 £ Rcq. 

1 2120063 Feed Mechanism Cover • ~ 1) J:.:JJ J'<- • • · 1 
2 2120064 Feed Mechanism Cover Gasket· • ~ 1)J:.:JJJ'<-J~::J =\'-:,! • • 1 
3 110048 Screw (H4-0. 7 X 10) • • • • • • • .ll:.:t-~ • • • • • • • • • 5 
4 2100047 Rubber Cushion • • • • • • • • i:!l!j.g(J:fl) • • • • • • · 1 
5 2101431 Connecting Link Cover(Fro:~t), C. Set tt•:JJJ'<-(il!f)(tfj.) • • 1 
6 2101432 Connecting Link Cover(Front) • • tt•:JJJ'<-(iJrj) • • • 1 
7 2101433 Needle Bar Oiling Felt(Front) • • • tt•7.r.JIII-(R1j) • ·1 
8 110001 Screw(M4-0.7X5.4) • .ll:.:t-~ • • • • • • 3 
9 2110026 Ball Bearing Holder • • ~ 7 1) ::; if~ I. • • 1 

10 2110027 0-ring • • • • • • • 0 IJ ::; if · • • • 1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 

110013 
2100318 
110012 
150001 

2100045 
2100044 
2100043 
0020472 
0033024 
2100401 

2100042 
0036518 
2100110 
2100037 
2100038 
0093528 
0021735 
2121106 

001331 
2121105 

110009 
2120049 

Screw (H4-0. 7 X 8) 
Fan Cover • • • • 
Screw (H4-0. 7 X 5) 
Screw(H4-0. 7X4) 
Pushbutton • • • • 
Pushbutton Pin • 
Pushbutton Spring • 
0-ring • • • • • • 
Retaining Ring • • 
Ball Bearing Housing 

Ball Bearing Housing Gasket • 
Seal Plug • • • • • 
Seal Plug • • • • • • • • • 
Tail Cover • • • • • • • 
Tail Cover Gasket • • • • 
Looper Thread Pipe Stay • 
Looper Thread Pipe • • • 
Fabric Guide Plate • • 
Screw (9/64-40 X 3. 8) • • • 
Fabric Guide Plate Support 

• .ll:.:t-~ •••• 
• 77::;:/JJ'<-· 
• .ll:.:t-~ •••• 

• ·la.:t-~· ••• 
•:f::JV:J.;t{~::,;· 

• • :f ::J v :l.;t{ ~ :,Jiflll • 
• :f ::J v :l.;t{ ~ ::; J"<;t. • 
• QIJ::,;if• • • • 
•.AJ-.::J:11J::,;~··· 
• J\rj~::;~ •••••• 

• J\r'; ~:,~if J-li ::J =\'-::; •• 
. Ia~· ..•... . ·=:fi:· ..... . 

• • t!t:JJ )'(- • • • • • 
• • • tlt:JJ J"<-J-Ii ::J =\'-::; • 

• !hit!J-Ii.{ :fjix. • • 
• !h~J'(.{:f • • 

•• ;(p.pgl& ••• 
·.ll:;i'-~· ••• 
·;(Ji-Pi.J&Mt&· 

Screw(H4-0. 7X8) • • • • • • .ll:;i'-~ • • 
Fabric Guide Plate Support Holder • ;(p-~i;' • 

• 9 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 

• 4 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS 
Ref. Parts 
J!L Nn 

1 0024084 
2 0024083 
3 0024156 
4 0020118 
5 000178 
6 0031111 
7 000177 
8 004265 
9 000340 

10 2100074 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

001396 
0035226 
0024157 
0020101 
0032952 
2100062 

130007 
2100063 

110013 
2100520 

2100702 
2100071 

110029 
2101430 
001228 

2100077 
0032425 
0020131 

001095 
000494 

31 2100404 
32 110048 
33 2100405 
34 110008 
35 0020169 
36 110040 
37 0020123 
38 190002 
39 0020124 
40 0020125 

THREAD EYELETS 

Descripti on gg ~ 
Thread Tension Spring Cap· • !f:l'.ill-7-J'\;:j'-~.y ::~7"U:.) • 
Tension Spring Bushing • • • !f:l'.ill-7-1" ::1 Hill 1) .!.1:. )l • 

Needle Thread Tension Spring • lt!f:J'l-7-l"<;:f- • • • • • 
Thread Tension Spring Retainer • !f:l'.ill-7-J"<;:j'- ~.y ::~7"("F) • 
Felt • • • • 7 xJII 1-- • 
Tension Disc • !f:l'.ill-7-.IITI. • 
Felt • • • • 7 xJII f-. • 
Tension Post • !f:Jl.l-7-;t$ • 
Nut • • • • • • 1" 'l 1-- • • 
Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Threadti!f-Jl.l-7-~!f:)g • 

Screw(ll/64-40X6. 5) • • • • • .i.l:.::l'-Y" • • • • • • 
Needle Thread Tension Spring • ti!f-JM-Tr<;f- • • • 
Lower Looper Thread Tension Spring "FJII-J~!f-lJI.f-7-J"<;:f- • • 
Tension Disc Eyelet for Looper ThreadJII-J~!f-Jl.l-7-~!f-)g • 
Upper Looper Thread Tension Spring l:JJI-J'(!f:lJI.f-7-J'<.;t. • • 
Tension Disc Eyelet Support • • • Jl.l-7-~!f-il!l&M~ • 
Screw(M4-0. 7X 10) • • • • .i.l:.::f-Y" • 
Thread Guide Plate • • !f--r-1~ • 
Screw(M4-0.7X8) • • .i.l:..:t-Y" • 
Needle Thread Eyelet • tf"!f,)g • • 

Double Chaining Needle Thread Eyelet .=.:nt~tt!f:iH • 
Needle Bar Thread Retainer Bracket ,J,Jl.l-7-a • 
Screw(M3.5-0.6X6) • • • • • • 
Needle Thread Pull-off • • • • 
Screw(3/32-56X3.2) • • • • • 
Thread Retainer Plate Support • 
Thread Retainer Plate • • 
Thread Retainer Spring 
Screw(1/8-44X8.5) • • 
Spacer • • • • • • • 

•.J.I:.::f-V" o 

• tt!f-tlt 1J • 
• .i.l:..:t-Y" •• 
• ,J,Jl.l-7-~. 
• ,J,Jl.I-7-.IITI.. 

• 'NilrliD.''<::f- • 
• .i.l:.::f-Y" •••• 
·.A~-~· •• 

4 
Amt. 
Req . 
• 4 
• 4 
• 1 
• 4 
• 4 
• 8 
• 4 
• 4 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 3 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet(Rear) .=.BOC~JJI-J'(*)g(~)1 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 10) • • • • • • • • .i.l:.::f- Y" • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet(Left) -=~~JJI-J'(*~(ie)1 
Screw(M4-0. 7X5) • • • • • • • .i.l:..:t-Y" • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Thread Eyelet Stop • • • • • • • .=.x!f~ii!.A f-. :;~1~ • • • • • 1 
Screw(M3.5-0.6X3,5) • • • • • • • .i.l:.::f-Y" • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Tension Disc Eyelet for Double Chaining Looper Thread:ti~Jttt~l 1 
Tension Post • • • • • • *Jl.l-7-'-f; • • • • • • • • 1 
Tension Disc • • • • • • • .=.:nt~!f:Jl.I-7-JID. • • • • • 2 
Double Chaining Looper Tension Spring .=.m~!f:Jl.I-7-J'<;t, • • • • 1 

~ Ref.No.41 to 67•••••See the ~allowing page. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

=-----=- -- =-------··:- =~- ~ ~ -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS 4 
Ref. Parts 

No. Na 
~ 0020126 
42 000182 
43 0020167 
44 009853 
45 0020165 
46 000010 
47 190000 
48 0020166 
49 2101415 
50 110009 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

0093303 
2100521 
2100065 

110035 
2100229 
2100586 
2100524 

110030 
0022215 
2100070 

2100069 
007619 

0021124 
0093864 

000198 
000240 
110012 

Amt. 
Description tiJ £ Rcq . 

Tension Spring Bushing • • • • • • .::::1!i~!fll51r7"-:; 1-@) IJ .r1: :J. • 1 
Ad j usting Nut • • • • • • • • • • • D'lftii-T-:; 1- • • 1 
Double Chaini ng Looper Thread Eyelet .::::x!flii • · • • 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X6.5) • • .II:;jt.::J • • • • • • 1 
Thread Eyelet Bracket • • • .::::X!flii# • · · • 1 
Conical Spring !lasher • • • Jlii.J"<;jt. '7 ':1 V-\' • • • 1 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 7) • • • • • .I.I:.;jt. ::l • • • • • • 1 
Thread Retaining Finger • • !fllt?3 • • • • • • 1 
Looper Holder Cover • • • • Jv-r<#:bJ"<- • • 1 
Screw(M4-0. 7X8) • • • • • .II:;jt.::J • • • • • • 2 

Looper Driving Shaft Oil Seal • • JII-J'<.m.:t ..( JIIV-JII • • 1 
Looper Thread Eyelet(Left) • • • JII-J'<!f,il:i(ti:) • • • • • 1 
Lower Looper Thread Eyelet (Right) • rJII-J'<!f,)g (;6) • • • • 1 
Screw(M4-0. 7X 10) • • • • • • • • • .I.I:.;jt.::J • • • • • • • • • 2 
Looper Holder Cover Spacer(Rubber) JII-J'(#;bJ"<-;v-::-~ • • 1 
Looper Holder Cover Felt • JII-J'(# :b 1"<-? .:r.JIII- • • 1 
Felt Clamp • • • • • • • ? .:r.JI/1-~.r. • • 1 
Screw (MJ-0. 5 X 2. 6) • • • .II:;jt. ::l • • • • • 1 
Looper Thread Pipe • • • fr.i(J'( ..( -:f • • • 2 
SP Unit, Complete Set • • S PlVifil(ll.) • • 1 

Oil Container Support • 
Screw (9/64-40 X 6. 3) • 
Oil Container • • • 
Oil Container Plug 
Felt • • • • • • 
Oil Wick • • • • • 
Screw(M4-0.7X5) • 

·SP~~~lfRMt&· 
• .I.I:.;jt.::; • • • • 
·SP~~~· · 
·J'ti~· .... 
. s p ?.:r.JI/1-. 
• nt1$(~1fl). 
• .I.I:.::f.::l •••• 

• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

~ Ref.No.1 to 40•••••See the preceding page. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT & BUSHINGS 5 
Ref. Parts 

No. Nn 
- 1- 2100090 

2 160007 
3 2110181 
4 160001 
5 2110184 
6 2110183 
7 0093090 
8 2120026 
9 2120030 

10 2100364 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

2100120 
2121103 
160000 

2100111 
110036 

2100095 
2100411 
2100410 
2100!09 
2120076 

21 2100104 
22 2100117 
23 2120074 
24 2120075 
25 2120071 
26 2120073 
27 0093303 
28 2120072 
29 2120077 
30 2110243 

31 0032684 
32 003636 
33 000526 
34 2100613 
35 310009 
36 310021 
37 2100614 
38 2100272 
39 2100202 
40 2100370 

41 2100114 
42 2100115 
43 0077301 
44 2100412 
45 2100413 
46 2100097 
47 2100096 
48 2100034 
49 2100414 
50 2100417 

51 2100098 

Amt. 
Description gg 35 Req. 

Pulley • • • • • • -:1- ') · • • · 1 
Screw(M6-1 X6) • • • l.IA·~ • • • • 5 
Oil Cooling Fan • ~::$7 7 /' • • 1 
Screw(M4-0.7X4) • ·l.l:;:jl.~· • • • 6 
Corrugeted Washer • iBI:m '7 ':1 V-? • • 2 
Mechanical Oil Shield • i!ll~ tJ • • • • • 1 
Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Right) • • ;1{-JJI.r(7 IJ /'~(;f:j) • • 1 
Top Feed Rocker Eccentric • • • • ...1::;! IJ iliJUi~ ~~ /' • • • 1 
Top Feed Driving Connecting Rod Spacer J::i! IJ 0 ':1 1.:' .A.-.::--I,t • 1 
Oil Pump Driving llorm • • • • • • •'.ht-L. • • • • • • • • 1 

Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Center) • ;1{-JJI.r(7 ') /' ~(r:j:t) • • 1 
Crankshaft· • • • • • • • • ~ 7 /'~ V-? 7 f-. • • 1 
Screw(M3-0.5X3) • • • • • • • • • :tJ;:jl.~ • • • • • • • • • 3 
Crankshaft Counterweight • • 4" • • 1"<? /'.A?~..( f-. • • • • 2 
Screw(M3-0.5X8) • • • • • • • • • l.l:;:jl.~ • • • • • • • • • 4 
Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Left) • • ;1{-JJI.r(7 IJ /'~(if..) • • 1 
Double Chaining Looper Thread Take-up !MJFf:b L. • • • • • 1 
Thread Take-up Pin • • • • • • • • tft:.1=f :b L.l::" /' • • • • • • 1 
Crankshaft Bushing • • • • • • • • ,j, :1 ':1 V .:t • • • • • • • • 1 
Upper Knife Driving Shaft Bushing(Right) J::~ .A.a:t ':1 V .:t (;f:j) 1 

Upper Knife Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) J::~ .A.a:t ':1 V .:t (if..) • 1 
Upper Knife Driving Shaft Oil Seal J::~.Aft:>t-1' JIIV-Jll • • • 1 
Top Feed Shaft Bushing (Right) • • ...1::;! IJ fl!l:f ':1 V .:t (;f:j) • • • • 1 
Top Feed Shaft Bushing (Left) • • • J::j! tJ tlll:f ':1 V .:t (if..) • • • • 1 
Vertical Motion & Rocker Shaft Bushing(Right) 1r·itl1?~3(b) · 2 
Vertical Motion Shaft Bushing (Left) J::i! IJ J:: "F.a:t ':1 V .:t (if..) • 1 
Oil Seal• • • • • • • • • • • • • ;;t.{ JIIV-JII• • • • • • • • 1 
Top Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing (Left) J::i! IJ WJtftft:f ':1 V .:t (ti:) • 1 
Needle Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Right) ttlf~j;,~l11i'3(~) • • 1 
Needle Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) ftlff7:t~l11h(~) • • 1 

Needle Bar Driving Shaft Oil Seal ftlf~j;t~lt{~il-~ • • • 1 
Cap Screw(5/16-32X3.5) • • Jf;:jl.~ • • • • • • • 1 
Gasket • • • • • • • • • • • J~ ':1 ~ /' • • • • • • 1 
Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) • tf'.j$:1 ':1 V .:t (...1::) • • 1 

Oil Wick • • • • • • • • • • i!lli$ • • • • • • • • 1 
Oil Wick(Laced Wire) • • • • i!lli$(~-JII) • • • • 1 
Needle Bar Bushing(Lower) • tf'.j$:1 ':1 V .:t ("f) • • 1 
Looper Driving Shaft Oil Seal • }11-l~f* ;;>t..( JIIV-JII• • 2 
Upper Looper Driving Shaft Bushing(Front) ~Jfl11li3(i) • • 1 
Upper Looper Driving Shaft Bushing(Rear) ~!ll11~3(ft) • • • 1 

Lower Looper Driving Shaft Bushing(Front) r/I'-Jfl11li3(i) • • 1 
Lower Looper Driving Shaft Bushing (Rear) rii'-J!111i'3 (ft) • • 1 
Looper Driving Shaft Oil Seal • • Jll-l~ft;;>t ..( JIIV-Jll • • 1 
Double Chaini ng Looper Shaft Bushing(Front) :UJt.--lfl11~3(i) • • 1 
Double Chaining Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear) :~&N-Jll11i'3(1) • • 1 
Feed Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Right) ;! IJ fl!l:f ':1 V .:t (;f:j) • • 1 
Feed Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) ;!tJ ti :f':IV.:t(ti:) • • 1 
Seal Plug • • • • • • • • • • :a~ • · • · • · · • • • 1 
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing • }11-I~WJtt.a:t ':1 V .:t • • • 2 
Seal Plug • • • • • • • • • • :a~ • · · • · · • • · • · 1 

Control Lever Shaft Bushing 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

~14 • 

1~~ u •. ·! ·:~ -. .- ·· Q-1a :.·· 

. . ~· · '] 
,. .. .. 
' ' 
l$.··1:. 

- 15 -
16 . • . ... •• •••• ~ ... ;. 
<V' . / .. ··1' ~-~6.-::::··· --~-- 20 11~ •• •• _ •• 't\\,

11 
18--6 \ 

42 .::· ~--···· · ·)' •·• 

m
41~ • •• _. ,']/ 

• • 45 ~- ... 

I<::;· 
40 43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM 
Ref. Parts 
....fuL Nn 

1 2100132 
2 120001 
3 2100144 
4 160002 
5 2101405 
6 120006 
7 2100137 
8 160003 
9 2101404 

10 2100540 
11 330006 
12 2101406 
13 300008 
14 140003 
15 2100138 
16 2100176 
17 310013 
18 160016 
19 2101407 
20 110006 
21 0037372 
22 2109122 
23 ----
24 003637 
25 2121116 
26 110009 
27 2121117 
28 007627 
29-1 2128602 
29-2 2128600 
29-3 2128601 
30 005345 
31 2100145 
32 110011 
33 0032604 
34 2109211 
35 110002 
36 2109212 
37 2129200 
38 110027 
39 2100532 
40 2100148 
41 0033968 
42 000693 
43 110013 
44 009909 
45 2100152 
46 310005 
47 2100533 
48 310001 
49 2100535 
50 2100536 
51 000393 

Descript i on fib ft 
Needle Bar Driving Connecting Rod • tt:Wc v f.:' • • • 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 14) • • • • • • • • • .ll:;:jt. ::/ • • • • 
Needle Bar Driving Connecting Rod Pinit:W~ 7 ':/~ 1::"':/ • 
Screw(M4-0.7X5) • • • • • • • • • .ll:.;f-::/ • • • • • 
Needle Bar Driving Lever • • • • tt:W~ 7 ':/~t'lllft!B • • 
Screw (M6-l X 12) • • • • • • • • • • .ll:;:jt. ::/ • • • • • • • 
Needle Bar Driving Shaft Collar • • t+:W~7':/~'*1J7- • 
Screw(M5-0.8X5) • • • • • • • • Jl::t-::/ • • • • • 
Needle Bar Mechanism, C. Set • tt•li~(MI.) • • 
Needle Bar Driving Shaft • • t+:W:? 7 ':/:?ft • 
Seal Plug • • • • • • • lti~ • • • • • 
Needle Bar Crank Arm • • • • • t+:W~ 7 ':/~ • 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • '7 v V-? • • • 
Screw (H6-1 X 18) • • • • • • .ll::t- ::/ • • • • 
Needle Bar Connecting Link • • tt•'J ':/ ~ • • 
Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin • • tt• IJ ':/ ~ 1::" ':/ • • 

Oil Wick • • • • • • • • • 7111~ • • • 
Screw(H4-0. 7X4.5) • • • • • .ll:;:jt.::/ • • 
Needle Bar Connecting Bracket • • tt•m"" • 
Screw(M3.5-0,6X 10) • • .ll:;:jt.::/ • • 
Needle Bar • • • • • • tt:W · • • 
Needle Clamp (C) • • • • • t+ .It j. (C) 
Need1e(System:OO X5) • • • t+ • · • • 
Screw (l/8-44 X 2. 5) • • .ll::t- ::/ • • 
Stitch Plate Support Stay • • ttt&llitM#Ji.:r. • 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 8) • • • • • • • .ll:;:jt. ::/ • • • • • 
Stitch Plate Support(Rear) • t+t&llitf<t#(~) • 
Screw(H4-0. 7X6) • • .ll:;:jt.::/ • • 
Stitch Plate(CS) • • • • tf"tb{(C5) • 

II (C7) • • • • II (C7) • 
II (C8) • • • • II (C8) • 

Screw(11/46-40X8,3) • .ll:;:jt.::/ • • 
Stitch Plate Support (Front) • • • ttt&llitM# (nu) • 
Screw(H5-0.8X10) • • • • • • • • .ll:;:jt.::/ • • • • • 
Rubber Cushion • • • • • • • • • :J!l!j.~ • • • • • • 
Needle Guard(Front)(Double Chain Stitch) -{ ':/ ~ tt~-7 (ftij) • 
Screw (M3-0. 5 X 5) • • • • • • • • .ll::t- ::/ • • • • • • • • 
Needle Guard (Rear) (Double Chain Stitch)-{ ':/ ~ tt~-7 (~) • 
Needle Guard(Front)(Overlock Stitch) i.r-J~it~?"(nu) • 
Screw(M2.5-0.45X3,5) • • .ll:;:jt.::/ • • • • 
HR Unit, Complete Set· • HRllfi!fi(M_) • 
HR Cup • • • • • HR1Jv:1· • 
HR Cup Lid • • • H R 1J v :1~ • 
Pin • • • • • • • • 1::"':/ • • • • • 
Screw(M4-0. 7X8) • .It;:jt.::/ • • • • 
Tube Joint • J~-{ :1*!t=F • • 
Oil Tube (70mm) • • t(t7d!J~-{ :1 (70mm) • 
Oil Wick • • • il!l~ · · • · • • 
HR Felt Holder • H R 7 :r. Jll J-..~-7 • 
HR Felt • • • • H R 7 :r. Jll 1-- • • 
HR Felt Holder Bracket, C. Set • HRlfltf<t#(Mt) • 
HR Felt Holder Bracket • H RlfltM# • 
Roll Pin • • • • • • • • • • C-JIIl::"':/ • • • 

6 
Amt. 
Req • 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 2 
• 1 
• 6 
• 1 

•• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 

• • 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 

24~ 

23-o 

---=---- . --------~---
- - ~- . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM :J. .All$ 7 
Ref. Parts Amt. 
J!L No. Description ~ i5 Rcq. 

1 2100160 Upper Knife Driving Connecting Rod J::j. .A C-:; 1.:" • • • 1 
2 120001 Screw(M4-0. 7X14) • • • • • .J.I:;?.~ • • • • • • 2 
3 2100173 Driving Lever Pin· • • • ·l::J..Aitwi!Mt":.-- • • 1 
4 160002 Screw(H4- 0.7X5) • • • • • • .1.1:;?.~ • • • • • • • 1 
5 2101423 Upper Knife Driving Lever • • l::J. .A• M • • • • 1 
6 120006 Screw(H6-1X12) • • • • • • • .1.1:;?.~ • • • • • • 1 
7 2100161 Upper Knife Driving Shaft Collar • l::J. .Atlfln ?- • · 1 
8 160003 Screw(H5-0.8X5) • • • • • • .1.1:;?.~ • • • • • • 2 
9 2121104 Upper Knife Driving Shaft • • • • • l::J. .Atlfl • • • • • 1 

10 2100165 Upper Knife Holder Positioner • • • l::J. .Aif>Jldft":,- • • 1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

2121108 
2121107 
2101435 
2121110 
000665 
140013 

2121109 
110038 
110063 
000488 

2100171 
120011 
000779 

2100172 
110012 

2100021 
2100170 
2100009 
2100174 
2100169 

0032919 
2121112 

110046 
2121111 
2121113 

140010 

Upper Knife Holder(Angled Type) • 
Upper Knife(Angled Type) 
Upper Knife Clamp • • • 
Upper Knife Chip Guard 
Washer • • • • • • • • 
Screw (H4-0. 7 X 24) • • • 
Upper Knife Holder • • 
Screw(M2.5-0.45X4.5) • 
Stop Screw(M3-0.5 X 18) 
Nut • • • • • • • • 

Lower Knife Holder Basement • 
Screw (H6-1 X 18) • • • • • • 
Knock Pin • • • • • • • • 
Holder Basement Positioner 
Screw(M4-0. 7X5) • • • • • 
Front Cover • • • • • • • • • 
Lower Knife Holder Spring Stop 
Cloth Plate Spring Pin • • • • 
Cloth Plate Rubber Cushion • • 
Lower Knife Holder Locking Plate 

Lower Knife Holder Spring • 
Lower Knife Holder 
Screw (H5-0. 8 X 12) • 
Lower Knife • • • • 
Lower Knife Clamp • 
Scwer(H4-0, 7 X 6) 

• l::J. .Aif>JII~(:fiJ) , 
• l::J. .A (fll) • 
·l::J..A~.r.· 
, !1Jh!f~V , , 
•'1-:;V.Y·, 
•.1.1:-*-~· .. 
·l::J..A~:f. 
·.1.1:;?.~· 
, .A f-.-:; :f-*' ~, 
·7"-:;J...···· 

·""f:J..Al&M#· 
·.I.I::t-~ .... 
• .) ':I !J t"~ •• 
• ""f :J. .Al&M# .A f.. -:; 1'( • 
•.1.1:-*-~· •••• 
·li1Jnr<- · · · • 
' ""f j. ,AI'(*~~ ' 
• 1"<;?.~~ t"~ ••• 
·UHii :fA • · · • 
'""fj.,Af:i'@IJ.J.I:j.' 

' ""f j. .AI'<;?. ' 
·""f:J..A#·. 
·.1.1:;?.~· 
·""fj..A· .. 
·""fj.,A~.r.· 
·.1.1:;?.~· 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

. I 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 5 
• 1 
• 1 
. I 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
, I 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

... ···4~ ~- · 
... . ·· ····50\ ---~ ---0 

· - .. ~ 48 ·. ·. 

51-1 
5 1- 2 

54-1 
54- 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PRESSEl! FOOT MECHANISM 
Ref. 

Nn 
- 1-

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

l'nrls 
Nn 

190003 
100007 

2100181 
2100579 
2100580 
2120066 
009779 
180001 

2100184 
110012 

2100187 
2120057 

170000 
2120058 
001230 

2100195 
100001 
110010 

2100194 
2110361 

2120111 
000487 
300005 
120010 

2100197 
2120048 
005650 

2100179 
110065 

2120047 

160000 
2120046 
160007 

2120061 
2120045 
120017 

2120078 
2120042 
2120044 
2120043 

Description &• ~ 
Adjusting Screw(MI0-0.75X30) ·J$lljlp;j<.:/ • 

Lock Nut • • • • c 'l ~-}" 'l " • 
Presser Spring • • • • • • W.:r.r<;j<. • • • 
Presser Bar • • • 41Jf.:r.;j;l,t • • • 
Presser Arm Positioning Guide Pin ¥fl.:r.I!!B~J13l::";/ • 
Presser Bar Guide Plate • :jiJI.:r.:MJ*P3t& • 
Screw(M3-0.5X6) • • Il:.::i'-:/ • 
Screw(M4-0. 7X4.5) • • J'<-*'tll--7".:?-:/ • 
Presser Arm Stop· • :JIII.:r.I!!BA "'l'" • 
Screw(M4-0. 7X5) • • 1!:-*':/ • 

Presser Foot Release Lever Spring .:PJM-if J'<;j<. • 
Presser Foot Release Lever • • • • =Pll}if • • • 
Screw(M4-0.7X13) • • • • • • • Jl:-*':/ • • • 
Spacer Holdjng Spring Press Plate J'<;j<.Jipyt& • 
Screw(3/32-56X3.8) • • • • Jl:.;{-.:/ • • 
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Stop • • :JIII.:r.mif v J'<- A "'l 1'\ • 
Lock Nut • • • • • • • • C 'l ~-}" 'l " • • • • 
Stop Screw (M4-0. 7 X 16) • • • • • • A" 'l 7';j<. :/ • • • 
Lifter Lever Holder • • • • • • ¥fl.:r.:f»if Ln'<-l&t-1'~ • 
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Spring • :jlp.:r.!l}if v J'<-J'<;j<. • 

Presser Foot Lifter Lever • ¥fl.:r.f»if v J'<- • 
Corrugeted Washer • • • • il/iJ~ '7 'l Y -T • 
Washer • • • • • • • • '7 'l Y -T • • • 
Screw(H6-1 X 10) • • • • Jl:;j<.:/ • • 
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link • • :JIII.:r.tl.}if v J'<- l) ;/ ~ • 
Intermediate Lever • • • • • li!J.:r. .. v J'<- • 
Screw(H5-0.8X14) • • • • • • • • Jl:.:?-:/ • • • • • 
Intermediate Lever Spring • • :jlp.:r.. v J'<-r<;t- • 
Stop Screw (M4-0. 7 X 12) • • • • A" 'l '1'.::i'- :/ • 
Presser Foot Shaft Collar(Right) •li!J.:r.fd!.137-(ti) • 

Screw(M3-0.5X3) • • • • • 
Presser Foot Shaft Bushing • 
Screw (M6-1 X 6) • • • • • • 
0-ring • • • • • • • 
Top Feed Dog Lifting Lever • 
Screw(M5-0.8 X 15) • • 
Presser Foot Shaft Collar(Left) 
Presser Arm, Complete Set 
Presser Arm Hinge • • • • 
Presser Arm • • • • • 

•Jl:;j<.:/· • 
·li!J.:r.J!il!l7'lY.:L' 
·Jl:.::i'-:/· •• 
• 0 l) ;/if • • 
•l)7"l/J'<-· 
• Jl:.t- :/ . • 
• li!J.:r.fdl.137-(;&:). 
• l!~.:r.I!!B (toil) • 
·:JIII.:r.I!!Bt:;/:/• 
·llfl.:r.I!!B· 

~ Ref.No. 41 to 59 ••••• See the following page. 

8 
Aml . 
Hcq, 
. I 
. I 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
. I 
. I 
• 2 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 4 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

--
25 ·1 .... ~· .~ 

.~f$) ~ r~ ~· • 21 P11i. f;;t1 / . 3 
: ,~ 23 r IV· • 

: ~ 22 •• • •• ~17 

•• •••• •• ••• 31 •• ~ 35 ' ·• ••• l ...... II :~8 
.. " .. · / " ~· . ·.. . )~\ \ .._., 

• ·'-~:):,,, ~· u ~· . "" ·~ 
· .. 

5 1-1 
51-2 

54-1 
54-2 

5~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PRESSEl\ FOOT MECHANISM J!t!.r.JitM 8 
Ref. Ports Amt. 
_liL No. Descri pt i on "' :tl Rcq. m.J 

41 2110359 Presser Arm Hinge Pin • ~.r.~~;:;..-::;~;:•;..-. . . I 
42 160001 Screw (M4-0. 7 X 4) • . . • .Jl:.:?-::l· •• ... . I 
43 2120089 Lifter Lever Shaft • • • ~.r.t#iJfifiiJ· ••• • 1 
44 0026051 Presser Foot Lifter Spacer • • ~.r.:t§Jf ;;v>::--!f. . . I 
45 0026432 Spacer Holding Spring • .7-~--!f~f!;r\;t, • • 1 
46 004237 Screw (3/32-56 X 1. 7) .. • Jl:.:t-::; • • • • • • 2 
47 005044 Screw (1/8-44 X 2.4) • • • • • • .Jl:.:?-::l· •••• • 2 
48 2127507 Presser Foot Spri ng .. . • ~.r.J"<;t, • ••• • 1 
49 0020271 Thread Chain Cutt i ng Knife • ·7-:r.-(;..-'JJ-:J!J.• • 1 
50 004236 Screw (3/32-56 X 4. 2) ... . • Jl:.:?'-::; • . I 

51-l 2127500 Presser Foot, Complete Set(CS) • • ~.r.(*!l) • • 1 
51-2 2127501 II II (C7 ,C8) II • 1 
52 2127520 Presser Foot(Upper) .... • ~.r.(J:) • • 1 
53 004351 Screw (9/64-40 X 7) ..... ·.Jl:.:?-::l· • 1 
54-1 2127503 Presser Foot(front)(CS) . • *tt.r. (iJij) • • 1 
54-2 2127504 '' " (C7 ,C8) • " • 1 
55 2127506 Presser Foot Connector • • ·*tt.r.ld!~W· • 1 
56 2127508 Presser Foot Connector(Right) • WJ.r.;m*6~(;6) • • 1 
57 004404 Screw (3/32-56 X 5.1) ·.Jl:.:t-::l· . • 2 
58 006094 Screw(l/8-44X3) • ...... • Jl::t-::; • • • 3 
59 2127509 Presser Foot(Rear) • • • • . • .jlp.r. (~) • • 1 

* Rcf.No. 1 to 40 ••••• See the preceding page. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 

33 , ... . 
-~~-. 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TOP FEED MECHANISM (1) 
Ref. Parts 

J:m r; t~mo> g 
Amt. 
Rc __fu_ Na 

1 2120027 
2 120001 
3 2120028 
4 330009 
5 160007 
6 2120029 
7 120006 
8 0032646 
9 009604 

10 2120031 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 

000750 
330008 

2120002 
2120003 
120013 

2120004 
2120005 
2120082 
160001 

2120007 

0026081 
0026413 
0026099 
2120083 
0033024 
2120006 
120011 

2120008 
0033104 
005550 

2120032 
2120009 
310046 

Description 
Top Feed Driving Connecting Rod 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 14) • 
Connecting Rod Pin • • 
Seal Plug • • • • • • 
Screw (M6-1 X 6) • • • • 
Top Feed Shaft Lever • 
Screw (M6-1 X 12) • • • 
Collar • • • • • • • • 
Screw(l1/64-40X5.5) • 
Top Feed Shaft • • 

&! :fl 
•J:}!IJC::~J-:'•• 
• .11:.-*::l• •••• 
·l:m'Jc::~r-:1::"~· 
·~~· ... 
• .11:.-*::l• .. 
• 1:}! 1) .B!l . 
• .11:.-*::l• • 
. iJ7- .. 
• .ll:..:t-:'i· • 
·J:J!lJ4iliJ. 

• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 4 
• 1 

Seal Plug • • • • ~~ • • • 1 
Seal Plug • • • • ga~ • • • • 1 
Top Feed Rocker, Complete Set ·l:mlJm:d(MD • • 1 
Top Feed Rocker • • • • • • • • 1:}! 1) M • • • • · 1 
Screw (M6-1 X 15) • • • • • • • • .ll:..:t- :'l • • • • • 2 
Top Feed Regulating Slider • • • .A 7-( !J' • • • • • 1 
Slider Pin Adjusting Lever, C. Set .A 7-( !J'Jiill! l/J"<- (Ml) • • 1 
Top Feed Regulating Slider Pin • • .A 7-( !J' 1::" ~ • • • • 1 
Screw(M4-0. 7X4) • • • • • • • • • .ll:..:t-:'i· • • • • • • • 3 
Top Feed Shaft Lever Link • ·J:mlJfiM'J ~'.J • • 1 

Link Pin • • • • • • • 
Spacer • • • • • • 

• 1)~'.71::"~ •• 
•• .A~--fj- ••• 

Top Feed Guide Block • • • • • • J:m 'J iiiJUt'-l • 
Spacer • • • • • • • 
Retaining Ring • • • • 
Slider Pin Adjusting Lever • 
Screw (M6-l X 18) • • • • • • 
Top Feed Rocker Shaft Lever 
Collar • • • • • • • • • • • 
Screw(ll/64-40X13.5) • • 

• .A~--ft· •• 
• .A " 9 -:/1) ~ ~ • 
• .A 7-( !/1111111! v J"<- • • 
• .ll:..:t-:'i· •••• 
• J:m 'J iii1Ut4ili!M • • 
. iJ7- ..... 
• .11:.-*::l• •••• 

Slider Pin Adjusting Lever Shaft • .A 7-( !fRill! v J"<-· • 
Top Feed Rocker Shaft • 1:}! 1) li11Ut'* • 
Oil liick • • • • • • • • • • • • • 71!1;$ • • • • • • • • • 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 

17 

24 

~50 

49 

-~- . : 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TOP FEED MECIIANISM (22 J:i6: IJ llfl'4 (Z) l 0 
Ref. Parts Amt. 
__!fu_ ___11!!_ Oeser i ption .'ill iJ Rn 

1 0093323 Collar(Right) • :h?- (;(5) • • 1 
2 0033104 Collar(Left) • • :h ?-(10 · · I 
3 005550 Screw(ll/64-40X 13.5) • .il:*~ • · 2 
4 2120020 Vertical Motion Adjusting Lever, C. Set J11JJ:Hlfblil<-(ti) • 1 
5 2120021 Vertical Motion Adjusting Lever • l:)ti 1) 1: "Fla\JJrP 1.11'\- • • 1 
6 120013 Screw(M6-1X15) • .Jl:;jr..~ • • • • • 2 
7 004106 Screw(9/64-40X6.5) • • Jl:*~ · • · · • 1 
8 000533 \I' asher • • • • • '7 -:1 !/ .Y • • • • 1 
9 0026075 Adjusting Lever Pin • ·l:"F~Jrnl.ll'\- 1::.";; • • 1 

10 2120022 Vertical Motion Lever Link • • l:"F 1.11"<-1) ;;~ • • 1 

11 0026081 Vertical Motion Lever Pin ·l:"FLII"<-1::";; • • • 1 
12 003637 Screw (1/8-44 X 2. 5) • • • .Jl:;jr.. ~ • • • 5 
13 2120023 Vertical Motion Lever • •J:)ti1JJ:"FLI1"<- • • 1 
14 2120019 Top Feed Vertical Motion Shaft• ·J:)ti1JJ:"F4ilb · • ·1 
15 310047 Oil Wick • • • • • ill!$· · 2 
16 0023234 Positioning Pin • • U'lfrll').tj. l::":;.t • • 1 
17 2120097 Top Feed Dog Bar, C. Set(2) •J:)ti1J{:;(tfi2) • • • 1 
18 2120018 Vertical Motion Link • • l:;ti 1) 1: "F 1) :;.t ~ • • 1 
19 310031 Oil Wick • • • 711!$ • • • • 1 
20 000755 Pin • • • 711!$.Jl:j. l::.":;.t • • 1 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 

2120067 
110002 
310052 

2120096 
2120093 
140006 
100001 

2120095 
2120094 
310054 

2120017 
110050 

2120014 
2120069 
310046 

0026418 
2120015 
310033 

2120041 
2120068 

110012 
2120039 
160001 

2120040 
110004 
001107 

2129070 
2120037 
2120038 
000449 

004272 

Oil Wick Holder 
Screw(M3-0.5X5) • 
Oil Wick (Laced Wire) • 
Top Feed Dog Bar, C. Set(l) 
Top Feed Dog Bar Guide Lever· 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 10) • • • • 
Nut • • •• 
Top Feed Dog Bar Guide Pin • 
Top Feed Dog Bar Guide • 
Oil Wick • • • • • • • 

Press Bar Receiver • • 
Screw(M3.5-0.6X4.5) • 
Top Feed Dog Bar • 
Top Feed Dog Bar Shield 
Oil Wick· • • • 
Top Feed Dog Bar Connecting Pin 
Top Feed Rocker Link • • • • 
Oil Wick· • • • • • • 
Oil Wick Holder • • • • • • 
Top Feed Dog Bar Cover(Front) 

Screw(M4-0. 7X5) • • • • • • • 
Top Feed Dog Bar Support(Right) 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 4) • • • • • 
Top Feed Dog Bar Support (Left) • 
Screw(M3.5-0.6X8) • • • 
Knock Pin • 
Top Feed Dog • 
Top Feed Dog Press Bar • 
Top Feed Dog Press Spring 
Lock Nut • • • • 

Adjusting Screw(Ml0-0. 75X44) 

·il.b$:Jill.r.· 
·.Jl:;:j<.~· 
• aiJ;lt-(.:C:-J!I). 
• J:)ti IJ {:; <M 1 ) • 
·J:~IJ{:;jf..( ~llll!· 
·.Jl:;:j<.~· .. 
·7"-:~t-····· 
• 1:~ 1) {:; jJ ..( ~ 1::." :;.t • 
• 1:~ 1) 1=1 jJ ..( r-;· • 
·7111$· 
• 1"<;:j<.:¥l:?" • • • 

•.il:*~· . 
·J:~IJ{:; • • 
. 1:~ 1) {:;!/-}11. 
·7111$· • • 
·J:~IJ{:;I::":;.t • 
·J:~IJ;jij~IJ :;.t~ • 
·7111$· ••• 
• 7111$:Jill.r.. • • 
·J:;i!1Jf1jJJ'\-(;jij). 

·.Jl:;:j<.~·. • •• 
·1:~1){:;-lj-it('- t-(;6). 
·.Jl:;:j<.~ ...... 
. 1:~ 1) #-lfit('- t- (ti:) • 
• .Jl:;:j<.~·. • •• 
·.1-:~~l::.":;.t···· 
·1:~ 1) • • 
. 1:~ IJ f1:Jill.r.W • • 
• l:;i! 1) :jljl.r.l"<;:j<. • • 
·D-:~~-:f"-:~t-· 

·r.IJJrP;:j<.~· •• 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 

... :.· 

17 

o--22 

,• 

, •' 

,• 

.· 

,;;\,,f~J'. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TOP FEED MECHANISM (3) J:~ IJ ~fl' (3) 1 1 
Ref. Parts Amt. 
~ Nn Description ~ ~ Rc • 

1 2120035 Spring Hanger • • 1"<.:i'-itt?" • • • • • 1 
2 000665 Washer • • • • • • • "') -;; V 1' • • • • • 2 
3 110013 Screw(H4-0.7X8) • • .J.l::.:i'-Y' • • • • • • 2 
4 2120036 Top Feed Differential Lever Spring ~IJJ 1.11"< - 1'\.:i'- • • 1 
5 2120033 Top Feed Differential Lever • J:J!IJ ~I!IJln'\- • • 1 
6 110009 Screw (M4-0. 7 X 8) • • • • • • .J.l::.:i'- ::l • • • • • 3 
7 2120034 Differential Feed Graduation • • J:i! IJ lUlU& • • 1 
8 000538 Washer • • • • • • • • • • "') -;; V 1' • • 2 
9 110035 Screw (H4-0. 7 X 10) • • • .J.l::.:i'- ::l • • • • 2 

10 190039 Screw(H4-0. 7,M6-1 X 19) • • .J.l::.:i'-::l • • • • 1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

100029 
000660 
100001 
005049 
000554 

0020350 
0026434 
0026427 
0026430 
0026428 

0026438 
003637 
000396 

0026429 
004351 
000280 

2020048 
0026431 
110064 

Adjusting Nut • • • lttf67 -;; t- • • 1 
Washer • • • • • • • "') -;; V 1' • • • 1 
Lock Nut • • • • • • 0 -;; ~ 7 -;; t- • • 1 
Screw(H5-0.8X8) • • .J.l::.:i'-::l • • • • • 1 
Washer • • • • • • • "'J -;; V 1' • • • 1 
Differential Lever Stop • ~IJJ v 1'\- .A t--;; 1'( • • 1 
Differential Lever Adjusting Box, C. Set ~lf.J v J'<-lJlJJPEHM.I.) 1 
Differential Lever Adjusting Box • ~lf.J v 1"<-ll!J'Pa • • • • 1 
Differential Lever Adjusting Block~lf.J v 1"<-ll!JPJ!J • • • • 1 
Differential Lever Adjusting Screw~lf.J v r<-!M1ili.:i'- ::l • • 1 

Collar • • • • • • • • • • • • • • jJ ?- · • • · • • 
Screw(l/8-44X2.5) • • • • • • • • .J.J:*::.i • • • • • • 
Rubber Cushion • • • • • • • • • • 7 J'<- ~ -;; V 3 ~ • 

Adjusting Screw Supporting Plate • IMJP.:i'-::l.Ji.I.t,i • • 
Screw(9/64-40X7) • • • .J.J:-*'::l • • • • • • 
Rubber Cushion • • • • • ?J"<-~-;; V 3 ~ • 

Adjusting Knob Spring • J'll1i!i::l"':(' ~ J'<.:i'- • 
Adjusting Knob • • • 11!1i!i::l"':(' ~ • 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 8) • • • • .It-* ::l • • • • • 

• 1 
• 3 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



---· 

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UPPER LOOPER DRIVING MECIIANISM J:JII-J~l!/t!IJ 1 2 
Ref. Ports Amt. 
~ Nn Description riQ ~ Rcq . 

1 2100215 Looper Driving Lever Connecting Rod Jli-J~C -:1 J.: • • 1 
2 120001 Screw(M4- 0. 7 X 14) • • • • • • .J1:;jr. ::.7 • • • • • 4 
3 2100088 Connecting Rod Swing-proof • • tH v .11: )l • • • • • 2 
4 2101'116 Upper Looper Driving Lever • • l:Jl/-J~fl!IDfg • • • 1 
5 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 12) • • • • • • .J1:;jr.::J • • • • • • 3 
6 2101418 Driving Shaft Thrust Ring • A7AI-1J:,;-!/· •1 
7 2100204 Looper Driving Shaft • • • • l:Jli-J~flll • • • • 1 
8 2100205 Driving Shaft Thrust Ring • A 7 A 1- 1):,;-!! • • 1 
9 300009 Spring llashar • • • • • • • A-:/ 1) :,; -!!? -:1 V -1' • • 1 

10 120008 Screw(M4-0. 7X8) • • • • • • .J1:;jr.::J • • • • • • 1 

11 2100581 
12 110009 
13 2101'109 
14 2101412 
15 2101413 
16 130001 
17 110007 
18 2101410 
19 2101414 
20 300008 

21 140004 
22 2100176 
23 160002 
24 310048 
25 2100506 
26 330011 
27 2100233 
28 310049 
29 0021705 
30 004144 

31 2109343 
32 000779 
33 2100537 

Upper Looper Thread Pull-off • • l:Jli-J~{f,*J 1) • • 1 
Screw(M4-0. 7X8) • • • • • • • • Jf:;jr.::J • • • • • • 2 
Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm, C. Setl:Jli-J~ ~ 7:,; ~(MD • • 1 
Upper Looper Bar Guide Bushing • • Jli-J~~J1;1 )l fl. Jll • • 1 
Upper Looper Bar Guide Cover • • • Jli-J~~J1;11U • • • • • 1 
Screw(M2.5-0.45X6) • • • • • • • .J1:;jr.::J • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw(M2.5-0.45X6) • • • • • • • .J1:;jr.::J • • • • • • • • 1 
Upper Looper Bar Guide, Complete Set Jli-J~~J1;1(~) • • 1 
Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm • • • l:Jli-J~~ 7:,; ~ · • 1 
Washer • • • • • • ? -:1 V -1' • • • • • • • 1 

Screw (116-1 X 16) 
Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm Pin • 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 5) • • • 

Oil Wick· • • • • • • 
Upper Looper Bar Unit 
Seal Plug • • • • • • 
Upper Looper Bar Guide • 
Oil Wick· • • • • • • • 
Upper Looper Holder Collar • 
Screw (11/64-40 X 3) • • • • • 

• .J1:;jr.::J ••••••• • 1 
• l:Jv-r\ ~ 7:,; ~ !::":,; • • 1 
• .J1:;jr.::J •••• • 1 
• ii!J;:t • • • • • • 1 
• )11-J~- (~) • • 1 
• Jti~ ••••• • 1 
• Jli-J~~J1;1 • • • 1 
• ii!J;:t • • • • • • 2 
• l:Jli-J~.J1:)lfJ7-. • 1 
• .J1:;jr.::J ••••••• • 1 

Upper Looper(for Needle Size #18-21)J:JI/-J~(it~~#18-21FH) • 1 
Standard Pin • • • • • • • • • • • ~~ !::":,; • • • • • • • • • 1 
Upper Looper Supplementary Thread Eyelet J:Jli-J~tilj..IYJ.:i'f,.@ • • 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 

iii .. ~4 •.• .. •• . ~ '1,-3 ·····.... ~2 

.:· ..... ~ ---.... 

~f i (~ 
.· s-8 1e .•' .. · 

~ · · · 
'•. 

·· .. ·· .... 

················--....... . 
· .. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOWER & DOUBLE CHAINING LOOPER DRI VING MECHANISM "FJII-J'(,&'rJ- m iVII-J'(tli3 13 
Ref. Parts 
.J!L Nu 

1 2100215 
2 120001 
3 2100088 
4 2101421 
5 160009 
6 2100273 
7 160003 
8 2100445 
9 2101417 

10 300008 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 

140002 
2100522 
110009 

2109334 
2109214 

110036 
180014 

2100432 
160000 

2100431 

2100440 
120006 

2100436 
2100438 
120018 

2100437 
000740 

2101434 
2101420 
2109335 

000035 
2100433 
160001 
007610 

Description ~ ~ 
Looper Driving Lever Connecting RodJII-J'(c ".1 f.: • 
Screw(M4-0.7X14) • • • • • 
Connecting Rod Swing-proof • 
Lower Looper Driving Lever • 
Screw(M5-0.8 X 5) • • • • • • 
Looper Driving Shaft Collar • 
Screw(M5-0.8X5) • • • • 
Looper Driving Shaft • • 
Lower Looper Holder Arm • 
Washer • • • • • 

·.11::?.~· ••• 
·t!lvll:~· ... 
• ""FJII-J'(• M • • 
·.11:-*~· •••• 
• JII-J'(*!:IJ7- • 
·.11:-*~· •• 
• JII-J'(ft • • 
• ""f JII-J'(-E; • 
• '7-:~V~ • • 

Amt. 
Rcq . 
• 1 
• 4 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 3 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 

Screw(M6-1X16) • • .rJ:;:jc.~ • • • • 2 
Thread Pull-off • • ""FJII-J'(-E;*••J • • • 1 
Screw(H4-0. 7X8) • .11:-*~ • • • • • 1 
Lower Looper • • • rJII-J'( • • • 1 
Needle Guard (Rear) • tt~ ?" ( t;l) • • 1 
Screw(M3-0.5X6.5) • .11:-*~ • • • • 1 
Screwed Pin(H3-0.5X4.5) • 1::"~;?.~ • • • • 1 
Looper Driving Connecting Pin(Right) JII-J'(J) ~!} l::."~(;k) • • 1 
Screw(H3-0.5X3) • • • • • • • • • .11::?.~ • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Double Chaining Looper Driving Connection.=:!li'.Jii-J'( IJ ~ !1 • • 1 

Double Chaining Looper Driving Lever .=Si~JII-J'(t*ml • • • 
Screw(H6-IX10) • • • • • • • • • •.11:-*~· • • • • • • • • 
Looper Slide Block Holder (Front) • JII-J'(iliJf;l~~ :\' (ftrJ) • • 
Looper Slide Block Holder(Rear) • • JII-J'(iliJt;l~~:\'(tlt) • 
Screw(H4-0.7X10) • • • • • • • • • .11:-*~ • • • • • • 
Looper Slide Block • • • • • • • • JJI-J'(WJtft~ • • • • 
Seal Plug • • • • • • • • • • • • • ltl~ • • • • • • • • 
Double Chaining Looper Driving Shaft .=Ji.JII-J'(f* • • 
Double Chaining Looper Holder An • .=:!li'J.IJII-1~-E; • • 
Double Chaining Looper • • • • • • .=tliQJJI-J'( • • • • 

Positioning Pin • • • • • • • • • • {ii!l~~ 1::."~ • • • 
Looper Driving Connecting Pin(Left)JJI-J'(IJ ~!} l::"~(ti:) • 
Screw(H4-0.7X4) • •.11:-*~· 
Screw (H4-0. 7 X 1 0) • • • • • • • • .11::?. ~ • • • • • • • • 

• 1 
• 1 

• • 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 

•• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

. I 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14 

.. ·· 
< 

.··: .· : 

~ 
i -"W 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM 
Ref. Parts 
_)fu_ Nn 

1 2100161 
2 160003 
3 2100250 
4 120006 
5 2100251 
6 000669 
7 100002 
8 2100248 
9 2100249 

10 300000 

11 140001 
12 2100266 
13 2100242 
14 2100241 
15 2100243 
16 2100244 
17 140000 
18 2100260 
19 2100240 
20 2100288 

21 160007 
22 2100033 
23 2100245 
24 2100246 
25 2100247 
26 110033 
27 2100269 
28 2100252 
29 0068202 
30 2100253 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

2100262 
2100267 
160001 
000690 

2100256 
0020538 
2100263 
000520 
000561 
100000 

41 190001 
42 2100258 
43 110016 
44 2100265 
45 0020350 
46 110017 
47 2100257 
48 2100264 
49 2100259 
50 0034293 

Dcscri tion 
Feed Bar Shaft Collar 
Screw(M5- 0.8X5) • 
Main Feed Bar Lever 
Screw (M6- 1 X 12) • 
Main Feed Bar Lever Pin 
ltlasher • • • 
Nut • • • 
Main Feed Bar Connection • 
Connection Bushing • 
ltlasher • • • • 

ug ~ 
·~1Hi:JJ7 - · 
·Jl:;:j<.:/· • 
• ~~ IJ In'\- • • 
• Jl:;f,::; • • 
·~~I) Lo'<-!::"/ • 
•'J-:~V-?·. • 
·-J"vt-· • 
• ~~I) 1) /~ • • 
• ~~ 1) 1) / ~ -;1 '/ v ::1. • 

•'J-:~V-?· • • 

Screw(M5- 0.5X 12) • • Jl:;:j<.:/ • • 
Feed Bar, Complete Set • • iiii~~~J~(t>il.) • 
Main Feed Bar • ~~ 1) ~ • • 
Differential Feed Bar • jjij~ IJ ~ • • 
Differential Feed Bar Connection • WI~ 1) 1) / ~ • 
Connection Bushing • • • iiii~ IJ 1) / ~ -:1 -:1 V ::1. • 

Screw(M5-0.5X 15.5) • • • • Jl:;:j<.:/ • • • • 
Feed Bar Driving Shaft • • • ~ 1) till • • • • • 
Feed Bar Driving Shaft Lever • • • ~ 1) till~ • • • 
Connecting Rod Pin • • • • • ~ 1) C -:1 ~ 1::."/ • 

Screw (H6-1 X 6) • • • Jl:;:j<. :/ • • • 
Differential Rocker, Complete Set iiii~ 1) ~(t>il.) • 
Differential Rocker • • • • • • ilii~ IJ ~ • 
Differential Regulating Slider • • :A 7 .{ ~ • • 
Differential Regulating Slider Cap :A 7 .{ ~1/i. 
Screw(H3-0.5X6) • • • • • • • Jl:;:j<.:/ • • • 
Differential Lever (Right), C. Set ~111 In'\- (;b)(Ml) • 
Slider Link • • :A 7 .{ ~ 1) / ~ • • 
Retaining Ring • • • • • :A f.. -:1 -;t 1) / ~ • • • 
Slider Link Pin • • • :A 7.{ ~ IJ /~I::."/ • 

Differential Lever(Right) 
Differential Lever Shaft Collar 
Screw(H4-0. 7X4) • • • 
Roll Pin • • • • • 
Differential Lever Spring 
D-ring • • 
Differential Lever(Left) • 
ltlasher • • • 
Conical Spring ltlasher • 
Adjusting Nut • • • 

• ~IIJLo'\-(;(:j) • • 
• ~Jijl.l)'\-t!ll:IJ7-. 
• Jl:;:j<.::; • • • • 
. c -Jilt:"/. • • 
· ~lh ln'<-J'<;:j<. • 
• Ql)/~· • • 

• ~lb ln'<-(tr:) • 
•'J-:~V-?· • • 
• .DD.J'\;:j<. 'J '/ v "'I' • 

• lllllli57" '/ " • • 

Adjusting Screw(H6-1 X ll.5,M4.5-0.5X4) lii!Jr6;7-::l • • 
Differential Feed Graduations • ~ 1) 13 4iit& • • • 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 15) • • Jl:;:j<. ::7 • • • 
Spacer· • • • • :A~--rt • • • 
Differential Lever Stop • ~lh 1.1 J'\- :A 1-- -:1 J'( • 

Screw (HS-0, 8 X 8) • • • .tl:;f- :/ • • 
Adjusting Screw • • 7::7-? :A !l- • 
Adjusting Block • • 7::7 "'I' :A !l- fo!l • 
Adjusting Block Spring • • 7::7 "'I' :A !l- J'<;f- • • 
Retaining Ring • • :A f.. -:1 -;t 1) ;.; ~ • 

14 
Amt. 
Re • 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 4 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 3 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED DI!IVING MECIIANISM 
Ref. Ports 

Nn Nn 
- 1- 2100290 

2 120006 
3 0026418 
4 003637 
5 2100293 
6 2100292 
7 160003 
8 2100298 
9 160007 

10 310014 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

160001 
2100295 
2100297 
2100291 
2100283 
2100281 
130002 

2100434 
2100251 
300000 

100002 
2100442 
003655 

2100443 
300001 

0013208 
2100280 
2100451 
2100452 
0068146 

2100450 
0020401 
2100277 
2100278 
2100275 
2100276 
180002 

2100289 
0023473 
2100279 

Description lin :ti 
Vertical Feeding Shaft Lever(Lower)~IJJ:"f~~('"f) • 
Screw (M6- 1 X 12) • • • • • • .J!:;j'. :/ • • • • • 
Vertical Feedi ng Lever Link Pin· • ~ 1) J:"f~ IJ './!J !::""../ • 
Screw(l/8-44X2.5) • • • • .J!:;J'-::l· • • • • • 
Vertical Feeding Lever Link· • ~IJJ:"f~IJ './!J • • • 
Verti cal Feeding Shaft Lever( Upper)~ IJ J: "f~~ (J:) • • • 
Screw (MS- 0. 8 X 5) • • • .J!:;j'. :/ • • • • • • • • 
Feed Bar Guide Bushing • ~ 1) ~ jf 4 I'" 7" v V .:1. • 

Screw (M6- 1 X 6) • JI:;J'- :/ • 
Oil Wick • • • • • • • i11J;:r, • • • • • • • • 

Screw(M4-0. 7X4) • • • 
Feed Bar Guide Eccentric 
Adjusting Pin • • • • • • 
Feed Bar Block(Rear) Shaft 
Feed Bar Block(Rear) • • • 
Feed Bar Block(Rear) Lid 
Screw(M3-0.5X6) • • • • 
Looper Rocker Shaft Lever • 
Looper Slide Block Pin 
Washer • • • • • • 

Nut • • • • • 
Looper Rocker Shaft • 
Screw (M4- 0. 7 X 10) • • 
Looper Rocker Shaft Collar 
Washer • • • • • • 
Retaining Ring • • • • • • 
Feed Bar Block(Front) • • • 
Retaining Ri ng • • • • • • 
Looper Rocker Connecting Rod 
Roller Bearing • • • • • 

Looper Rocker Eccentric • 
Feed Dog Eccentric Pin 
Feed Dog Eccentric • • • 
Roller Bearing • • • • • 
Feed Dog Driving Connicting Rod • 
Feed Dog Regulating Eccentric • • 
Screw(M3-0.5X4) • • • • • • • • 
Feed Dog Regulating Plate Spring 
Feed Dog Regulating Plate • • 
Feed Dog Regulating Gear • • 

• JI:;J'- :/ • • • • • • • • 
• ~IJ~jf-( J-;".:r.::\'-1?'../. 
• ~1!iH:" "../ . 
. flll~(~)ftll. 
• fll51oJ(~) •• 
• ftllfo.J(~)~ • 
·.J!:;i'-::l· 
• .::.:m~JJI-J'(iiiJ~flk~ • 
• JJI-J'(iiiJm51oJ !::" "../ • 
·'7vV>v· • • • • • 

·-rvt-······· 
• .::.lf{~JJI-J'(iliJ~flk • 
• .JJ:;J'-::l· •••••• 
• JJI-J'(iiiJ~f$73 ?-. 
·'7vV>v· • • • 
• A t- v :f 1) "../ Jf • • 
• flllfoj (iJij) • • • • • 
• A t- v :f 1) "../ Jf • • 
• JJI-J'(iliJ~c "./I'". 
• .::.- !'"JJI/'{71) './Jf. 

• JJI-J'\iJjj~.I.=\'-1?'../. 
• ~ 1) .:r. ::\'- 1? "../ !::" "../ • • 
• ~IJ.:t.:\'-1?'../ • • • • 
• .::.- !'"JJI/'{71) './Jf. 
• ~IJcv I'"····· 
• ~IJdllfiYO.:r.::\'-1?/ •• 
• .J!:;J'-::l· ..... 
• ~IJ15JiYO:fLI- f..J'<;j'. • 
• ~ 1) I'JiYO:f 1.1-" . 
• ~ 1) &\lliY0:¥7 ••••• 

~ Ref.No.41 to 58 •••••See the following page, 

] 5 
Am t . 
Req. 
• 1 
. I 
• 2 
• 4 
• 1 
• 1 
• 4 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 3 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED ORT.VING HECIIANlSH 
Ref. Ports 
~ Nn 
41 180003 
42-1 2109083 
42-2 2109080 
43 2109081 
44 110004 
45 2109082 
46 110026 
47 2100631 
48 110064 
49 2100632 
50 110042 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

2100302 
2100285 
2100286 
2100301 

130003 
2100435 
2100444 

110070 

Descript i on 
Screv(H5- 0.8X8) 
Differential Feed Oog(CS) • 

II II (C1 ,CB) 
Main Feed Dog • 
Screv (HJ. 5- 0.6 X B) 
Auxiliary Feed Dog 
Screv (HJ- 0. 5 X 6) 
Feed Bar Guide Support 
Screv(H4- 0. 7X8) 
Feed Bar Guide • 
Scrcv(H3.5- 0.6 X4) 

Feed Bar Oil Defender • 
Feed Bar Shi eld(Front) 
Feed Bar Shield (Rear) • 
Connecting Rod Cover • 
Screv(H4· 0. 7X7.3) • 
Looper Rocker Connecting llod Pin 
Retaining Ring • • • 
Screv(H3- 0.5X6.3) • 

~ Ref.No.l to 40•••••See the preceding page. 

• Jl: .:i'- ::; • 
• jjij~ IJ (C5) • 

II (C1 ,CB) 
·~~I) • 
• Jl:;;{-::; • • • 
• 1]\~ 1) • 
• Jl:.:i'-::; • • • 
• j!l){:;jf.{ 1'"-+.tffi'- 1-. 
• 11:.:?-::l •••• 
• j1;_ 1) {:; jf-{ !'" • 
• I f:;;(, ::J • • 

• ~I) bill!~?- • 
. i*-'J f:iV - Jv(nii> • 
• i1;. 1) bV - Jli(U'l) • 
• )! IJ 0 ':J f'" jJ 1'\ - • 
• Jf:;;{-::; • • • 
• Jll-1'\jjij~ 0 ':J !'" 1::"/ • 
• :A 1- ':J -;1 1) / ~ • 
• 11:.:?-::l. • • •• 

1 5 
Amt. 
Req . 
. I 
. I 
• 1 
. I 
. 5 
. I 
• 1 
• 1 
• 4 
• 2 
• 2 

. I 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16 

®-12 •• 1,1 
21 •· •• •• • • .. 

<>-" 12-~~i ~ ·· , ·--: u·-vd ! I " 
0 24 : 

' ' ' . 
; '···... ' 

' . ···· .. ] ~,_ 
' ~ 
' "~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LUBRICATING MECHANISM ( ! ) 
Ref. Parts 

16 
Am t . 
Rcq. Na Na 

-~- 2100365 
2 2100363 
3 160001 
4 110016 
5 0020538 
6 110053 
7 2100589 
8 2100587 
9 310030 

10 2100588 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

000538 
110013 
000629 
310023 

2100032 
2100319 
160003 

2100331 
2100380 

110012 

2100315 
2100316 
3100345 
2100314 
2100142 
2100255 
2100524 
2100523 
310053 

2120060 

2120059 
000556 
110049 
310045 

2100383 

Description '!'fm...,__,,...--....::=fl~ 
Oil Pump, Complete Set· • iit'::.r:t(MI.) • 
Worm Wheel • • • • • '7 ;;ot-hrn ..( - Jll • 
Screw(H4-0. 7X4) • • .Jl:;jl.::,i • • 
Screw (H4- 0. 7 X 15) • Jf:;jl. ::/ • • • • • • 
0- ring • • • • • • 0 IJ ~If· · • • • 
Screw (H6- 1 X 8) • • .Jl:;jl. ::/ • • • • • • 
Upper Looper Bar Oiling Felt Unit Jll-1~7 .r.JII "(MI.) • 
Upper Looper Bar Oiling Felt • • Jll-1't7 .r. Jll" • • • 
Oil Wick(Laced Wire) • • ?111$(~-JII) • • • • 
Oiling Felt Clamp • Jll-1~7 .r.JII Hl!'.:r. • 

Washer • • • • • • 
Screw (H4- 0. 7 X 8) • 
Seal Plug • • 
Oil !lick • • • • • • 
Oil Sight Gauge • 
Oil Cooler Unit • 
Screw(H5-0.8X5) • • 
0-ring • • • • • • 
Oil Cooler Stay • 
Screw (H4-0. 7 X 5) • 

•'JvV"r· 
• .Jl:;ji.::J •• 
. fa~· .. 
·?Ill$· •. 
• ;;ot ..( JlllJ'-::J. 
• ;;ot ..( Jll~ -7 (Ml) • 

. ·lti.::t~ ~ ..... . 
• 0 IJ ~If" " " " " 
• ;;ot..( JII~-71M~Jt. 
• Jf:;jl.::; ••••••• 

• 1 
• 1 
• 4 
• 2 
• 1 
. I 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 7 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 

Filter Housing Cover • • 7-{ Jll~ "'7::; ~ 'flf . . 1 
Filter Housing Gasket 
Filter • • • • • • • • 
Filter Housing • • • • 
Needle Bar Oiling Felt • 
Oil Adjusting Plate • • 
Oiling Felt Clamp • • • 
Needle Bar Oiling Felt(Left) • 
Oil Wick (Laced II ire) • 
Felt Stay • • • • • • 

Top Feed Dog Bar Felt 
Washer • • • • • • 
Screw (H4-0. 7 X 10) 
Oil Wick· • • • • 
Oil Filter Screen 

• 7-{ Jll~ "'7::; ~If~~ v -!If~ • 1 
• 7-{ Jll~ • • • • • • • 1 
• 7-{ Jll~ 1\r] ::l~'f • • 1 
• tt-ff 7 .r. Jll " • • • • 1 
• ?lll:il:P!ili5ti. • • • • 1 
· tt•7 .r.JII Hl!'.:r. • • 1 
. tt• 7 .r. Jll " (tr:) • • 1 
• ?111$(~-Jll). • • • 1 
• 7 .r. Jll "~ .:r. • • • • 1 

• J:~ IJ # 7 .r.JII" • 
•'JvV"r· 
·.il:;:f.::l· 
·?Ill$·. 
• rfi~*I!J •• 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• - ...1...-__ ~= _.,....__. ... -

17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LUI !RICA TING MECHANISM ~ 2} ~il!ltlfl1 { 2 2 17 
Ref. Parts Amt . 

....fuL ___jfu_ Description m.l :& Req . 
1 2100342 Oil Tube, Complete Set· • Mtitlv~-< :t<m> · • 1 

2 0037669 Oil Tube Fitting One ll'ay End • ·J1D11Mt.:P · 11 
3 0031831 Oil Tube Clamp • • • • • • . 51lt*ro .... 14 
4 2100324 Oil Tube(4.6X6.4X58mm) • • Mti111J~-( :f . • • 1 

5 000567 Seal• • • • • • • • • • • • J'(::,~~~ ••• 22 
6 320000 Oil Tube Fitting Stud • • • 11@=f.if-JII 1-- • • 4 

7 2120108 Oil Tube, Complete Set • • • Mti111J~-( :f (Ml) • • 1 

8 2120104 Oil Tube(4.6 X 6.4 X 175mm) • Mti11JJ'(-( :f ••• • 1 

9 004126 Oil Tube Fi tting Stud .. • 'l'f@.:f.;f{Jll " • • 1 

10 320001 Oil Tube Fitting One ll'ay End • ·J1D11Mt.:P· • 1 

11 000566 Seal· • • • • • • • • • •J'(::,~~~ •• • 1 

12 2100325 Oil Tube(2.5X4X100mm) • Mti11JJ'(-( :f . • 1 
13 2100590 Oil Nozzle Unit .... • ~i11J.I ;(Jll (Ml) • • • 1 

14 110012 Screw (M4- 0. 7 X 5) • • • • . .!!:.-*'~· ....• • 1 
15 2120105 Oil Tube, Complete Set • • ~i11JJ'(-( :f(Ml) • • 1 

16 2120101 Oil Tube(4.6X6.4X100mm) • ~i11JJ'(-( :f ••• •• 1 

17 320002 Oil Tube Fitting Stud .. • 11Mt.:f.;f{Jll " • • • 3 
18 009909 Oil Tube Joint • • • • • • • )'(-( :f@=f. • • • • 1 
19 2120106 Oil Tube, Complete Set • • • ~i11JJ'(-( :f(Ml) • • • 1 

20 2120102 Oil Tube(4.6X6.4X235mm) • ~i11JJ'(-( :f •• • • 1 

21 0037668 Oil Tube Fitting Two ll'ay • ·iiiiDii?M.:P· • 1 
22 2100341 Oil Tube(4.6X6.4X38mm) • • tti11JJ'(-( :f. • 1 
23 320003 Oil Tube Fitting Stud(Long) • li?Mt.:Pif-Jll "(~) • • 2 
24 2100547 Oil Tube, Complete Set • • • tti11JJ'(-( :f (Ml) • • 1 
25 2100369 Oil Tube(4.6 X6.4 X 36mm) • • ~i11JJ'<-( :f •••• • 1 
26 2120107 Oil Tube, Complete Set • • • ~i111J'<-( :f(Ml) •• • 1 
27 2120103 Oil Tube(4.6X6.4X58mm) • • Mtitll''(-( :f • • • • • 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18 

~' tJ9 • .,5 A ·~ . ~-~ li-- () .. .. __ · ··--c~ -- t;;;:' ~ : __ :: -· /- - •- 7- --- -:: .-- -~)--~0}.- . / :o • .... y ------ 0 • · --<-._ -· -nn & ~ \7-:. __ - -------- · --- '1'"'-, "'-r 
4 3 2 1 

t ~11 \12 13~--J ~ 10 ~ ., - · ~-lll) 0 ~ ~ . 
10 t-

1~· · · .. ..! 17 

23 •• !& 
\_ " 
(;P' ·~·· 

24 , . ': ~ 
·: ~-· 2\ ~ -~··:- ••. ~ . 20 .' •· 23 

(;P' ... ~~· ' ·!'' -·~··· : 
---- .• -. \:l !)~ · · . ·: i 21 

-c· ~ 
~ 
19 

-~~ -- .. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AZF8620 EXCLUSIVE PARTS ...,. /' -=t: :z: J!l:¥.£rn rus.n 18 
Ref. Parts 
_liL __NL 

1 0024084 
2 0024083 
3 0032971 
4 0020118 
5 000178 
6 0031111 
7 000177 
8 004265 
9 2101080 

10 2121115 

11 2101081 
12 2129200 
13 2129111 
14 003637 
15 2129301 
16 2127502 
17 2127520 
18 004351 
19 2127505 
20 2127506 

21 2127508 
22 004404 
23 006094 
24 2127509 
25 2128603 

Amt, 
Description tib ~ Req. 

Thread Tension Spring Cap· • IM'I-1-''<.:7-::\'-\' ::.-:f(J:) • • 1 
Tension Spring Bushing • *IJITT'l J-.ffi)IJ.Jl:)l • • • 1 
Needle Thread Tension Spring • trtf:~M.:r,-<.:7- • • • • • • • 1 
Thread Tension Spring Retainer • ln~-1-,"<.:7-::\'-\' ::.-7Tf) · • 1 
Felt (2. 5mm) • • 7 :r. J!l f-. • • 1 
Tension Disc . . . . . . • *~-TJDl· •• .. • 2 
Felt (1. Omm) • • • • • • • • • •7:r.J!IJ-.···· • 1 
Tension Post .. . •*IJI-T~· . . • 1 
Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Threadt!"*~-T#!niti • • 1 
Double Chaining Needle Thread Eyelet = 11HQtf'*ill • • • 1 

Oil Container Support • • • • • • • SP~ /' !7 l&Mt& • · • 1 
Needle Guard (Front)(Overlock Stitch) .:>t -J'<tr:W:-7 (WI) • • 1 
Needle Clamp(CA) • • • • • • • • • tf'Jl:)l • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw {1/8-44 X 2. 5) • • • • • • • • Jl:.:7- ::J • • • • • • • • 1 
Upper Looper(for Needle Size #18~21)J:J!I-J~(tf'~~~18~21Jfl) 1 
Presser Foot, Complete Set(CA7) • • ~.r.(M) • • 1 
Presser Foot (Upper) • • • ~.r. (J:) • • • 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 7) • • • • Jl:.:7- ::J • • • • 1 
Presser Foot (Front) • • • ~.r. (WI) • • • • 1 
Presser Foot Connector • ~.r.i!l!.af¥ • • 1 

Presser Foot Connector(Right) • 
Screw(3/32-56X5.l) • 
Screw(l/8-44X3) • 
Presser Foot(Rear) 
Stitch Plate(CA7) • 

• ~.r.i!l!.a~(;t:;) • 
• Jl:.:7-::; • • 
• Jl:.:7-::; • • 
• ~.r.(~). 0 

•• trt& 0 0 • 

• 1 
0 2 
0 3 
• 1 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19 

"Kl" DEVICE , 

27 \, .. · 

w-3 
i 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"KI" IJEV!CE 
Ref. Parls 

~ Nn 
1 2129912 
2 2121015 
3 004314 
4 001230 
5 2101163 
6 110068 
7 2101151 
8 2101152 
9 2101155 

10 005112 

11 000240 
12 2101160 
13 2101161 
14 004139 
15 2101156 
16 110036 
17 160001 
18 2101157 
19 2101158 
20 2101164 

21 170010 
22 2!01159 
23 2101166 
24 2101165 
25 001196 
26 310011 
27 007623 
28 2120050 

"KI" !Wii"l 

Description py ~ 
"KI" Device, Complete Set • "K1"~1~'l(~l) • 
Suction Pipe Cover· • • • • ~~'l'fj]J"<- • 
Screw(l/8- 44X5.6) • • • • • Jl:.:i'-::l· • • 
Screw(3/ 32- 56 X 3.8) • • • • Jf:.:i'- ::l· · · 
Lower Trimming Knife Driving Arm· "f}j~J!b~ • 
Screw(M4- 0. 7X8) • • • • • • • Il:.:i'-::J· • • 
Suc tion Pipe, Complete Set· • ~~~HM) • 
Suct i on Pipe • • • • • • ~~IJ'i':;f;:{f; • 
Upper Trimming Knife· • J:JJ · • 
Screw (3/32- 56 X 6) • • • Jl:.:f. ::l • • • 

Oil Wick· • • • • • • . all$ .••. 
Trimming Kni fe Holder Pin • }Jjl:j<.lj:~";; • 
Holder Pi n Support· • • }Jjl:j<.lj:~";;J&t-f# • 
Screw(3/32- 56X3) • • • Jl:.:f.::l· 
Lower Trimming Knife • • "f}j • • • • • • • 
Screw(M3- 0.5X6.5) • • • Jl:.:f.::l· • • • • • 
Screw(M4- 0. 7X4) • • • • Jl:.:i'-::l· • • • • • 
Guide Block Holder· • • "f}Jjf-( ~~;t;Jli:Sf' • 
Lower Trimming Knife Guide Block • "f }J :fl-( ~ ~ • • 
Lower Trimming Knife Driving Link "f]J~J!JJIJ ;;-!} • 

Screw (M4- 0. 7 X 4) • • • • • • • • • Jl:.:i'- ::l • • · • • 
Lower Trimming Knife Pushing Plate "f]Jif:f(J"<;f, • 
Driving Li nk Presser • • ~J.IJIJ ;;-!;llfl.r. • 
Oil Wick Clamp • • • • id!$JI:.~ • 
Screw (l/8- 44 X 6) • • • • Jl:.:f. ::l • • · • • 
Felt • • • • • • • • • • 7 :r.Jll f..· • • • 
Screw (9/ 64- 40 X 5. 3) • • Jl:.:i'- ::l • • · · 
Suction Pipe Support • • ~~'l'fl&M# · 

] . 9 
Amt. 
Req. 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
. I 
• 1 
• 2 

• 1 
. I 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
. I 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



; ... 

,j 
[1313 ____ _ 

.·' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"C" DEVICE "C"!Pib''l 20 
llef. Parts Amt. 
~ ~ Dcscrietion "' ~ Rcq, llii 

I 2109930 "C" Device, Complete Set • "c"!Pi lfl <m> . I 
2 0033939 Hose Band (1/ 4 inch) • . *- ;r..J"<::; t-: (1/4-{ ::;.:r) . I 
3 1094011 Hose Nipple(PTI/8) • ;t;-;r..=.':/-:J'Jll· . I 
4 1097000 Regulator • • • • • • v:¥.:1. v-~ · · · · . I 
5 009960 Screw(H5- 0.8X 16) • ·ll:.:i'-::7 ...... • 2 
6 000669 Washer .. . . . • '7 ':/V"r • ••••• • 4 
7 000600 Spring Washer • • • • ;r.. "j' 1) ::; ~ '7 ':/ v "r • • 2 
8 000009 Nut· • ... . . • -}"':,!,... • . ..... • 2 
9 1097001 Regulator Support • · • ·v:¥.:~..v-~!NMt&· • 1 

10 006905 Wood Screw ( r/1 5.1 X 20) • . **::; ..... • 2 

11 0010263 Connector( .P 6- PTI/8) . • :J.:i'-:7~ •• • • . I 
12 1096000 Nylon Hose (4 X 6 X 2000mm) ·-J"..(c::;;t;-;r..· • 1 
13 0033953 Air Valve, Complete Set • · z 7 J"<Wf <MD • • 1 
14 0033938 Collar ...... • .J:. 7 J"<Jll:fMi.IYJJ"<.:i'- jJ 7 - . • 1 
15 005040 Screw(ll/64-40 X 8,5) • ll:.:i'-::; • • • • • • • • 5 
16 0033937 Return Spring • • · z 7 J"<Jv:fMJYv<.:i'- • . I 
17 0033936 Air Valve Holder .. · z 7 J"<Jv:f!NM-a • • • 1 
18 0033935 Air Valve Stop ... · z 7 J'<Jll:f ;r.. f-. ':/ r\ · • 1 
19 000334 Nut • • • • • • • • • • -}"':,!,... • •• • 1 
20 005505 Adjusting Screw (11/64-40 X 16) • •• :Mim.:i'-::7 •• • 1 

21 0033934 Air Valve • • .. . . • .J:. 7 J'<Jll:f. • 1 
22 0010290 Connector( r/1 6-PTI/8) • Mt=f. ••••• • 1 
23 0010310 Venturi Tube .... • X.::;7- .:1. IJ '-f • • 1 
24 0033940 Hose Band (3/8 inch) • . *- .AJ"<::; t-: (3/8..( ::;.:r) • 2 
25 1096003 Vinyl Hose(l2 X 18 X 2000mm) • l::."=:.-}!l;f;-;r... • 1 
26 0011987 UL Clamp ....... • UL:7 7 ::;"j' • • • 3 
27 009814 Wood Screw( .P 3.1 X 20) • • • • . **::; ... . . • 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 

"HT2" DEVICE ( 1) 

~4 

.. ·. 

24 

r-43 

~3 
·· . 

.. · 
•' 

~. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"MT2" DEVICE (I ) 
Ref. 
..B!L 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 

Parts 
_.li!.._ 
2101101 
005624 

2101131 
390014 

1062000 
II 0016 

2121014 
2101100 
120012 

2101109 

000187 
0033024 
2101106 
2101105 
0026312 
005036 

2101137 
2101104 
2101103 

110022 

2101110 
2101107 
004100 

2121011 
2101108 

120018 
2101119 
110039 

2121012 
0023369 

0023368 
003637 

2121034 
0023220 
0023370 
0026184 
2121030 
001230 
110045 
007623 

2121120 
2121121 
110040 

Description 
Solenoid Cover • 
Scre11 (M4- 0. 7 X 10) 
Seal Plug 
Sticker 
Solenoid · • • 
Scre11 (M4-0. 7 X 15) 
Solenoid Holder Spacer • 
Solenoid Holder • 
Scre11 (M6-1 X 20) 
Solenoid Connecting Pin 

Fiber Cushion • 
Retaining Rinr. • 
Solenoid Spring 
Spring Receiver 
Solenoid Spring Collar • 
Screll(l/8-44X5.6) • 
Anti-shock Spring 
Soundproof Rubber • 
Solenoid Lever Shaft • 
Scre11(M3-0.5X 10) 

Solenoid Lever • • • 
Upper Knife Connecting Plate • 
Sere\/ (11164-40 X 3. 2) • • 
Trimming Device, Complete Set 
Upper Knife Driving Lever 
Scre11(M4- 0.7XIO) • • 
Upper Knife Holder • • • • 
Screii(M3.5- 0.6X 10) • • • • 
Upper Knife Holder Fi~ing Block 
Upper Knife Spri ng • 

Upper Knife Spring Collar 
Screll(l/8-44 X 2.5) • • • • 
Upper Knife • • • • 
Upper Knife Rubber Cushion • 
Lo11er Knife • 
Fabric Guide • 
Lo11er Knife Fabric Guide • 
Scre\1(3/32-56 X 3.8) 
Scre11 (M4-0. 7 X 12) 
Scre11 (9/64-40 X 5. 3) 

Suction Pipe Support • 
Cloth Plate Spacer • • 
Scre11 (M3. 5-0.6 X 3. 5) • 

"MT2" ~ li'W) 

(j{, :f, 
• '.J 1.1 J ..( F 7J r< - . 
• Jl: .:?-~· 
· riM~· 
• Jlli•J ""<" - :? • 
• '.) ).1)..( I". 
• Jl:;:jt.~ ••• 
• .A~-~ •• 
·'.JvJ-<l"J&M~· 
·.!l:;:jt.~·. 
• ilt!*fi 1::.";; • 

·ll}j~7 7 ..( 1'< - . 
• .A t- ::1 "j' 1) ;; ~ • 
• '.)).I)..( 1'"1'<;:?-. 
• 1'<;:?--J::J;- =I L. • 
. 737- .. 
·.tl:.::?-~· ••• 
• mlt11'<*. 
• ll}jt'f=l L. ••• 
• '.)).I)..( !'"1.11'<-fl!l· 
• .!l:;f-~. • • 

• '.)).I)..( FLII'<-· 
·l:)l.Ai!l!Mt&· 
• Jl:;:jt.~. • • 
• j. .A~Ifi (MI.) • 
·J:j..A~· 
• Jl:;:jt.~ •• 
·J:j..A~· 
• .!l:;i'-~ •••• 
•J:j..A~Ial;il:::~· 
• J:j. ,AJ'(;:jt. • • 

·J:j..A7J7-· 
·.I!::?-~· 
• J:j. .A • • 
·J:j..A:?:;~!/3/• 
• ~j..A. • 
·;{IJ;f..(t-:· ••• 
·~j..A;{IJ~Pit&· 
·.!l:;:jt.~· 
·.I!::?-~·. 
·.I!::?-~· ••• 

·~:ib'l.fl&M~· 
·:?0.7..7'1.1-t-.A~-~· 
• .!l:;:jt.~. • •• 

21 
Amt, 
Roq, 
• 1 
• 4 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 4 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
. I 

• 2 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 3 
• 1 
• 2 

• 1 
• 1 
• 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22 

? 10 11 •• •• .. ,£\' ::> _: -
··p ... CD~~~-....... ...- e 
12 .. ~ ... . . . ··~ <.· \ 5 

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"MT2" DEVICE (2) 
Ref. Parts 
.JiL Nn 

I 1200004 
2 2101123 
3 130003 
4 0094491 
5 009995 
6 0011967 
7 0020989 
8 009993 
9 0035719 

10 000002 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

000488 
0035722 

110013 
0011840 
0011841 
2101452 

110048 
0036133 

100001 
0011954 

21 0011709 
22 006910 
23- 1 0011335 
23- 2 0011336 
24 0092232 
25-1 0011338 
25-2 0011339 
26 000538 
27 000644 
28 000023 

Description 
Manual Switch, Complete Set 
Switch Support • • • 
Screw(M4- 0. 7 X 7 .3) • • 
Cord Clamp( .P 3.4- 2N) • 
Screw(M3- 0.5X5) • 
Switch • • • • • • • 
Switch Cover • • • • • 
Screw (M3- 0. 5 X 16) • • 
Manual Switch Plate 
Spring Washer 

Nut • • • • 
Cord Bushing • 
Screw(M4- 0. 7X8) • 
Connector Case • • 
Connector Case Lid • 
Connector Case Support • 
Screw (M4- 0. 7 X 10) • • 
Cord Clamp( .P 8.4- 5N) • 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • 
Control Box, Complete Set (MT2) • 

"MT2" )§fi'1( 2) 

00 :& 
• A-1' ·~.d'· (MI.) •• 
'A-1'-:;7-.J&Mt&· 
•li:*V"• .... 
·::J - r~7~ 7' · 
·li:*Y"• •.•. 
'A-1''!/T"" 
• A-1' -:;7-")JJ"< - . 
•li:*Y"• .... 
• A-1' -:;7-t& ••• 
• A 7'•J ~-!/'J-:; v"' · 
• '"}"-:;f-. • •••• 

·::1 - r~-:;v.:~.· 
·ll:;:f.Y'· •••• 
•::J*~:SI?'-A· 
•::J*~:SI?'-Aiti· 
•::J*~:SI?'-Al&Mt&· 
·ll:;:f.Y'· ••••• 
• ::J-r~7~7'· • 
• '"}"::;~f-. • ••••• 

• ftiljf*IJ~Ifi (MI.) (MT2) 

22 
Amt. 
Reg • 
• 1 
. I 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 5 

•• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

•• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

Control Box Stay • • • • • • • • •ftiljf*llii{-:; ~ AAT-{ • • 2 
Wood Screw(,P6.8X26) • • • • • • **Y" • • • • • • • • 6 
Knee Switch, C. Set(for Knee Only)gA-{ -:;7-(MI.)(gO)<'J,) • • 1 

" 11 (for Knee or Finger)lM?tC 11) (gJ<:Ii18) • • 1 
Knee Switch Holder· • • • • • • • A-1' -:;7-.J&Mt& • • • • • • 1 
Knee Switch(for Knee only) • • • gA-{ ::;~.;=-(gO)<'J,) • • • 1 

11 (for Knee or Finger) 11 (gJ<:Iitli) • • 1 
Washer • • • • • 'J '!I V"' • • • • • • • 4 
Spring Washer • A "j'IJ ~-!/ 'J -:; V"' • • 2 
Wing Nut • • • • 7- a ·~rr-:.~ f-. • • • • • 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 

"MUS" DEVICE ( 1) ~4 

3~ : @-2 .· • 0 . 1,1 •• • - ! ~ ......... ; ... 

·. ·. ·. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



" HU5" llFV rcE ( I) 
Ref. 
~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 

Parts 
~ 
2101101 
005624 

2101131 
3QOOI4 

1062001 
110016 

2121014 
2101100 
120012 

210110Q 

000187 
0033024 
2101106 
2101105 
0026312 
005036 

2101137 
2101104 
2101103 
110022 

2101110 
2101107 
004100 

2121011 
2101108 

120018 
2101119 

11003Q 
2121012 
0023369 

0023368 
003637 

2121034 
0023220 
0023370 
0026184 
2121030 
001230 
110045 
007623 

2121120 

Description 
Solenoid Cover • 
Screw(H4- 0. 7X 10) 
Seal Plug 
Slicker 
Solenoid· 
Screw(M4- 0. 7 X 15) 
Solenoid llolder Spacer· 
Solenoi d llolder 
Screw (M6- l X 20) 
Solenoi d Connec li nr. Pin 

l'i ber Cushion 
Relaln inr. lUng· 
Solenoid Sprinr. 
Sprlnr. Receiver 
Solenoid Spring Collar • 
Screw(l/8- 44X5.6) • 
Anti-shock Spring 
Soundproof Rubber 
Solenoid Lever Shaft • 
Screw (M3- 0. 5 X 10) 

Solenoid Lever • 
Upper Knife Connecting Plate • 
Screw (11/64-40 X 3. 2) • • 
Trimming Devi ce, Complete Set 
Upper Knife Driving Lever 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X I 0) 
Upper Knife llolder • • • • 
Screw(M3.5-0,6X 10) 
Upper Knife Holder Fixing Block 
Upper Knife Sprl ng • 

Upper Knife Spring Collar 
Screw(l/8-44X2.5) • • • • 
Upper Knife • • • 
Upper Knife Rubber Cushion • 
Lower Knife • • • 
Fabric Guide • • 
Lower Knife Fabric Guide • 
Screw (3/32-56 X 3. 8) 
Screw(M4-0. 7X 12) • • 
Screw(9/64-40 X 5.3) 

Suction Pi pe Support • 

"M U5" 'W ii'"W ) 

(!!, :fl 
• ') [.1.1.{ t-::JJJ"< - . 
. Jl::l'-:/. 
• Jto:Kl • 
·1Vi'J7-~ · 
·')[.1.1-(t-:· 
. Jl::l'-:/. 
·;l.~-"'t· 

·'Jv.l-ft-:.J{i(N~· 
. Jl:,;{.:/. • • • 
• iillk..'it::.";.;. 

• IVi-IM 7 7 -< 1"<- • 
• ;l. " -;~ :f 1) ;.; if · 
• ') 1.1.1.{ !'"J"<,;(.. 
• J"\;j'.:W;-7 :i A • 
·:h?-· 
• II: .;f.:/. • • 
· mffrJ"'* · · · 
• P}i'ff :i A • • • 
• ') [.1 .I.{ ,.: [.1 )"\-~ • 

• J lA· :/ • · 

• ') [.1 .I .{ ,.: [.1 )"\ - • 
·J:Jl,;l.i!J!Mf&· 
• Jl:.:f. :/ • • • • 
• Jl A!Wii'W!I.) • 
·J:)l;l.~· 
• Jl:.:?· :/ • • • 
• J:)l.A~ ••• 
• Jl:.:f.:/. 
·J:Jl;l.#I5J~#· 
• J:Jl ,;l.J"\.;f.. 

·J:Jl;l.:JJ?-· 
•JI:,;{.:/· •• 
·J:)l;l.• 
·J:)l.A~';I:/3;/' 
·"""F;l.A· 
·:(ffjf.{!'"··. 
·"""F..:>l.A;(fi~r-Jt&· 
• Jl:,;{. :/ • 
• Jl:,;{. :/ • 
•JI:.:f.:/· 

23 
Aml. 
Req. 
• 1 
• 4 
. I 
. I 
• 1 
• 4 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 

• 2 
• 2 
• 1 
. I 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
. I 
• 1 
. I 

• 1 
. I 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
. I 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
. I 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 3 
• 1 
• 2 

• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24 

"HU5" DEVICE(2) 

1 

4 5 ~ 
<~)· ~. \\ \ ··.. ~-- 1\ ~\ 

···... \.: Q\ 0 ·. 
2 ·• - ~ . • 1\ \ 
~ ... -~ .. >(rtf 
~-· "-. ~·.Jk 

... ···· · ·~··· .... · ··~ 
<: \ 

•••••••. 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"MUS" DEVICE (2) 
Ref. Parts 
_1L Nn 

1 1200005 
2 2101123 
3 130003 
4 0060248 
5 009995 
6 1200021 
7 0020989 
8 009993 
9 0035719 

10 000002 

11 000488 
12 0035722 
13 0021451 
14 0021457 
15 0021456 
16 001892 
17 0021450 
18- 1 2101127 
18- 2 2101130 
19 110012 
20 004358 

21 2121123 
22 110042 
23 0033939 
24 0033932 
25 0022404 
26 0022392 
27 0010310 

Description 
Manual Switch, Complete Set· 
Switch Support • • • 
Screw(H4- 0. 7X7.3) • 
Cord Clamp( <I> 5.3- 3N) 
Screw(H8-0.5X5) • 
Switch • • • • • • • 
Switch Cover • • • • 
Screw(H3-0.5X 16) • • 
Manual Switch Plate • 
Spring Washer • 

"MUS" 1§h"{(2) 

00 :lJ 
• A.-1' ::~7-CMD • • 
·A.-1'::~7-I&t-.tt&· 
·liA·Y" · • · · • 
·::J-~~7~7'· 
• .Jl:.:jr.Y" ••••• 
•A..{:;IT"" 
• A..{ ::~7-iJJ'\-. 
• .Jl:.:jr.Y" ••••• 
·A.-1'::~7~· •• 
• A. 7' IJ ~ ~ 'J :;1 ~"' • 

Nut • • • • • • • t" ::1 1-- • • • • • • 
Cord Bushing • ::J- ~ -:1::1 ~ .:t. • • 
Suction Power Control Tube, C. Set ~51.1.JJI!Ir'l'f(Ml) • 
Suction Power Control Tube(Inner) • ~51.1.JIIIIJM# • • 
Suction Power Control Tube • ~51.1.JIIIln'f • • 
Screw(l/8-44X2.9) • • • • •.Jl:.:jr.Y"• • • • • 
Nylon Hose(12X16X50mll) •t"1'D~ii\-A.• 
Solenoid Stay(for AZF8600) • '..I LI.J 1' ~Ji:.r. • 

11 (for AZF8620) 11 

Screw(H4-0.7X5) • • • • Ji:.:jr.Y" • 
Screw(9/64-40X5.6) • • .Jl:.:jr.Y" • 

Suction Pipe • • • • 
Screw(H3.5-0.6X4) • 
Hose Band(l/4 inch) • 
Joint • • • • • • • • 
Nylon Hose(3.8 X6 X 1000mm) 
Nylon Hose(12X 18 X 1000mm) 
Venturi Pipe Unit • • • • • 

·~~Iff· 
·.Jl:.:jr.Y"· 
• ;1\-;r,.J'{~~. 

•Y"a-1'~1--·. 
•t"1'D~ii\-A.• 
•t"1'D~ii\-A.• 
• ~~7-.:t.IJ'lf(MJ.) • 

24 
Amt. 
Req. 
. I 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 2 
. I 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25 

"MUS" DEVICE(3) 

7 

18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_..~,' 

"MU5" DEV!CE {3} "MUS" :1§li"l(3} 25 
Ref. Parts Amt. 
__ll!__ Nn Descri ~ t ion "' ~ Req, llU 

I 0060248 Cord Clamp( .P S.3- 3N) ·::J-1.:"~7::.--:t· • 2 
2 110013 Screw (M4- 0. 7 X 8) • J!A'-::; . ... • 6 
3 1200000 Light Emitter Unit • t'J::YtlllHMl> • .. • 1 
4 1200095 Rotation Detector Unit • ;1\-JIIIC(M!) (DN834) • I 
s 003S722 Cord Bushing • ::J-1.:"7'::~~.::1. ••• • I 
6 2101124 Cord Bushing .. ·::J-1.:"7':;~~.::1.' •• • I 
7 2101439 Oil Cooling Fan Magnet Unit • • 7 Y ::.-'7?~:!(..::~ HMD • • I 
8 0010291 Cord Clamp ( .P 13. 2- 8N) • ·::J - 1.:"~7::.--:t· • I 
9 0094491 Cord Clamp( .P 3.4- 2N) ·::J - 1.:"~7::.--:t· • I 

10 2101113 Cloth Plate • ... ·~cA:tv- 1--· • I 

II 001199S Insulat i ng Plate .. • ~~.f& ••• • I 
12 0011994 Emission Catcher Unit • • ~:Ytlm (ffl.) • • I 
13 300007 Washer .. . . • •'J:;~~"r· • 2 
14 110102 Screw(M2.S-0.4SXS) • • • Jl::!{..::;. ... • 2 
IS- I 0011943 Power Cord(for 100 Voltnge) • • ft!ffh{::J -I'" (IOOVJfl) • • 1 
15- 2 0011944 II ( II 200 II ) . II (200 II ) . • 1 
IS- 3 001194S II ( II 220 II ) . II (220 II ) . • 1 
IS- 4 0011946 II ( II 380 II ) . II (380 II ) . • I 
16 0011709 Control Box Stay . · ftill~ffi 'l ~ A A 7" -f' • • 4 
17 006910 Wood Screw ( .P 6. 8 X 26) • • '**:;/• .... • 8 
18 0011930 Control Box, Complete Set(MUS) • ftjij~~~(Ml) (MUS) • 1 
19 0011975 Control Hoard • • • • M Uftjijj;)p;1,1i.f& • . I 
20 0011973 Power Hoard • ... •MUftlif!,1,lit&• • I 

21 0011974 Voltage Regulator • • ~ft!IEIC • • • • 1 

--~-~·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"MUS" DEVIC . , E(4) for AZF8600 

Iii\ 
2-~ 

... -· ·········" ... 

. ... ~ 

... - ~ 

...... ~ - · · ······· -· · ,~-.... ~ .-·. 

. ·. . · .. ' " -· , . ' ' , ... r• .. ~ ~ 
.... ..... ~-~-~- -~.- ~ ~ 32 ~31~ 

·. ·. ~- o-· ~~ 34®3

3 • 
... .. . ' .. ,, • 35 ,. . ~ 

·• 36 -· --· \ ~' \\ ~~'j,.~~" ! 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"MU5" OEVTCE {4) for AZF8600 "MUS" :¥jb"({4) 26 
Ref. Parts 
__&_ Nn 
1 2101438 
2 0033806 
3 0033890 
4 0020103 
5 0033807 
6 000286 
7 0031111 
8 007904 
9 0036853 

10 0023185 

II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

0011942 
009994 

0023189 
000014 
009995 
005128 
000021 

0032971 
0023187 

006092 

21 000330 
22 0023186 
23 004312 
24 000331 
25 0025144 
26 000496 
27 0020101 
28 0024157 
29 0035226 
30 0024084 

31 0024083 
32 0024156 
33 0020118 
34 000178 
35 000177 
36 007903 
37 0032952 
38 2101116 

Amt. 
Description ~ ~ Reg. 

Thread Tension Release, C. Sot • !r.*!;l~hTt(Ml) · • ·I 
Thread Tension Spring Cnp(G) • !r.~=f-1'<-t- ::\'- "\' -;~ :f(J::) (~) • 3 
Thread Tension Spring Bushing· • !r.~=f-7"-;~ "lm'J Jl:j. · • • • 3 
Thread Tension Spring • • • • • *-~T' J'(;j'- • • • 1 
Thread Tension Spring Rotainor(G) • !r.~=f-J'(;j'-=\'--? -;~:f(""f)(~) • 3 
Folt(G) • • • 7 .r.JIIH~) • • 6 
Tension Disc • • • • *-llii-TJID. • • • 14 
Tension Post (Short) • • • !r. il'li-TW (~) • · 3 
Tension Disc Eyelet • • • • • • • ll\l=(-#*-ill · • 1 
Thread Tension Release Supporting Board tr.m;l # • I 

Thread Tension Release Solenoid • • ') [.1 .J-{ I'" • 
Screw(M3-0.5X8) • Jl:.:i'-~ • 
Solenoid Cover • ') [.1 .J-{ I'" :h 1'<- • 
Washer • • • • 
Scrow(M3-0.5X5) ••• 
Solenoid Connecting Pin • 
Nut· • • • • • • 
Solenoid Spring • 
Thread Tension Release Link • 
Screw {1/8-44 X 4) • 

•'Jo;~~-?· 
·Ji:.t-~·. . . 
·'Jv.J-f!'"ilt!Ml:"~· 
• 7""' " • • 
• ') [/ .J -{ ""J"<;j'- • 
• *m;l•J ~~. 
• Jl:.;(. ~ • • • • 

• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 2 
• 2 
. I 
• 2 
. I 
• 1 
. I 

Nut • • • • • • 7" •:J " • • • • • 1 
Thread Tension Release Guido Plate tr.m;lf&jj-{ I'' • ·I 
Screw(l/8-44X7.9) • • • • • • Jl:.:i'-~ • • • 1 

Nut • • • • • • • • 7"-;~ " • • I 
Thread Tension Release Plate • *m;lt& · • 1 
Spacer • • ;r,..--::--lj- • • • 4 
Tension Disc Eyelet • • ~-T#!r.il! • • 6 
Thread Tension Spring· • • • *-it\11-TI'<.:i'- • • 3 
Thread Tension Spring • • • • • !r.Jl!-=fJ'<;j'- • • 1 
Thread Tension Spring Cap(\LI) • !r.llalf-=fJ'<.:i'-=\'--? -;~:f(J::)(t::l) • 4 

Thread Tension Spring Bushing • • !r.~=f-7"-;~ Hill') Jl:;l • • • 4 
Thread Tensi on Spring • • • • • • !r. ~-=fJ'<;j'- • • • • • I 
Thread Tension Spring Retainer(\LI) • !r.~-=fJ'<.:i'-=\'--? -;~:f("F)(S) • 4 
Felt(\LI) (2.5mm) • • • 7 .r.Jll HS) • • 4 
Felt(\LI)(l.Omm) • • • 7.r.JIIHS) • • • 4 
Tension Post (Long) • • • • • • • !r. :vai-T~ (:Ill:) • • 4 
Thread Tension Spring • • • • • • !r.i$!1-=fJ'<;:j'- • • • 1 
Tension Disc Auxiliary Eyelet • • ~-T#Mi!!h*-il! • • 1 

Note: (G)···· ·Green colored, (W) .... ·White colored. 
(jit) (G)Ii~{S. (W)Iit::l{S~~~;J;"t. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27 

"HU5" DEVICE(5) , for AZF8620 -----=.:....::.~---· 

... ··' 

\ ,- ----- -------------------------- ~ 

', \\\ ~ -~~~~'"' - ~ \ \' ~~~\, ' ~J:. ~ r/p \_(-;,~ \\ ,.(-;,:~.~~·~~.·----=----ll - v. ~--"1 
---- l00·---~

43 

~-~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"MU5" DEV1CE (5) for AZF8620 "MUS" l§l~l (5) 27 
Ref. Parts 
...fu_ Nn 

1 2101126 
2 0033806 
3 0033890 
4 0020103 
5 0033807 
6 000286 
7 0031111 
8 007904 
9 0020101 

10 0036853 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

0026203 
005345 

0023185 
001396 

0011942 
009994 

0023189 
000014 
009995 
005128 

21 000021 
22 0032971 
23 0023187 
24 006092 
25 000330 
26 0023186 
27 004312 
28 000331 
29 0023190 
30 000496 

31 0024157 
32 0024084 
33 0024083 
34 0024156 
35 0020118 
36 000178 
37 000177 
38 007903 
39 000340 
40 0032952 

41 
42 
43 

0035226 
0021001 
2101083 

Amt. 
Oeser i ption fill 45 Rc • 

Thread Tension Release, C. Set • !ft4Jl)l§li!n(m) • • • I 
Thread Tension Sprinr. Cap(G) • • !h~-TJ'<;jt. ::f.Y ::1 :1(1:)(~) • 4 
Thread Tension Spring Bushing· • !hlt\ll-T"t' ::1 f-.ffi]IJ .i!:.)l • • • • 4 
Thread Tension Spring· • • !hl'.'ll-TJ'\;jt. • • • • • • • • • 2 
Thread Tension Spring Retainer(G) • !h llllJ -TI'<;jt.=\'.y :;~:;t'(""f)(til!) • 4 
rell(G) • • • • • • 7xJ11H~) • • 8 
Tension Disc • • • !ftJli-TlDI. • • • 16 
Tension Post(Short) • • !ftJII-T:J$(~) • • 4 
Tension Disc Eyelet· • ~-T'S!hil'! • • • 7 
Tension Disc Eyelet • • 151-T'S!hill • • • I 

Support Board Stay • • !ftUl )l 'SJ!i.:r. · 
Screw(li/64- 40X8. 3) • .11:. .:?-V" • • • • 
Thread Tension Release Supporting Board !ftUl)l'S • 
Screw (11164 - 40 X 8) • • • • • • • Jl:.:i'- V" • • • • • 
Thread Tension Release Solenoid • • '.1 v .11 J.;' • • 
Screw(M3-0.5X8) • JJ:;jt.V" • • • • • 
Solenoid Cover • • • • '.1 v .11 J.;' tu'\- • 
\lasher • • • • • • '7 ::1 :;.t.y • • • • • 
Screw (M3-0. 5 X 5) • • • Jl:;jt. V" • • • • • • 
Solenoid Connec ting Pin • • '.1 v .11 J.;' i!l!~ !:::." ~ • 

• 1 
• 2 
. I 
• 2 
• 1 
• 2 
. I 
• 2 
• 2 
• 1 

Nut • • • • • • • • • "t' ::1 f-. • • • • • • • • 2 
Spring for Solenoid, Tension Spring'./ V .11 J,;'J'<;jt.,!ftlll't-TJ'\;?- • 2 
Thread Tension Release Link • • • • !hut )l IJ ~ ~ • • • 1 
Screw (1/8-44 X 4) • • • • • • • • .ll:.;jt. V" • • • • • • • I 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • • "t' ::1 1-- • • • • • • 1 
Thread Tension Release Guide Plate !hut )l f&jf 1 J.;' • • I 
Screw(l/8-44X7.9) • • • • • • • .11:..:?-V" • • 1 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • "t' ::1 1-- • • • 1 
Thread Tension Release Plate • !ftd)lf& • • I 
Spacer • • • • • • • • • • • • .A~--1}- • • 4 

Thread Tension Spring • • • • • !h~-TJ'\;jt. • • 3 
Thread Tension Spring Cap(\1) • !h~-TJ'\;?-::f.y ::~:1(1:)(6) • 4 
Thread Tension Spring Bushing· • • !h~-T"t' ::1 f-.ffi]IJ .i!:.)l • • • • 4 
Thread Tension Spring· • • • • • !MJII-TJ'\;jt. • • • • • • • • • 1 
Thread Tension Spring Retainer(\1) • !ftlfoll-TJ'\;jt.::f.y :;~:;t'(""f)(S) • 4 
F'elt(IJ) (2.5mm) • • • 7 xJ11 HS) • · 4 
F'elt(ll)(l.Omm) • • • • 7 xJ11 HS) · · 4 
Tension Post(Long) • • • !ftiM-Tf.ff(~) • • 4 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • • "t' ::1 f-. • • • • 2 
Thread Tension Spring • • !hirill-TJ'<;?- • • 1 

Thread Tension Spring • 
Tension Disc Eyelet • • 
Tension Disc Auxiliary Eyelet • 

·!hirill-TJ'\;jt.· 
·iril!-1-'S!ftj@· 
·:M-1-'Sfili.l!IJ!hil!· 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

Note: (G) • • • • ·Green colored, (Ill) • • • • •White colored. 
(r_t) (G)Ii~~- (W)Iis~~~L,;t;"t. 

- • - --..:::::= --==--- -. -..;:....;: -- ---=--=-~ : - - -. . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28 

<1t57 
: 511 

' 
0 

i-.59 

bmerged Setting Full-su 

. . ·····~41 

' ~42 

35 

r 
0)..._.· 38 ;:. 
1$" ~41 . 51 

@-40 "' 

~· .. ' l~~~ 
~40 ~5~ 
~41 u- 35 
........--- $--41 ~ .·· 
~42 @--42 

--('G) 
38 w 

"~ 
38{) 

39-$ 
40~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THHEAD STAND & SUPPORTING llOAHD 28 
Amt, 
Req. 

Hef. Parts 
Nu Nu 

1=1 0099056 
1- 2 0099048 
2 0099057 
3 0099058 
4- 1 0099060 
4- 2 0099059 
5 000147 
6 000148 
7 0099061 
8 000149 
9 000150 

10 0099062 

11 000151 
12 000152 
13 0099063 
14 000154 
15 000153 
16 0099030 
17 0099031 
18 0099064 
19 000156 
20 0099065 

21 0099066 
22 000157 
23 0099067 
24 0099068 
25 0099069 
26 000158 
27 000159 
28-1 0099070 
28-2 0099071 
29 2100381 
30 110015 

Description M• ~ 
Thread Stand, C. Set(5 Spools Type) ;r-5Z~(~)(5~;r-iij) • 1 

11 11 (6 Spools Type) 11 (6~;r-m) • 1 
Column Cap • • • • :J 7 J.,. :f "\' -:; -j' • • • 2 
Column Pipe(Upper) • • • :J 7 J.,.J'\-{ -j'(J:) • • • 1 
Thread llanger(3 Spools Type)· • AV-:1 ~/\;.;jf(3~;r,m) • 1 

11 (2 Spools Type) • 11 (2~;r-ffl) • 1 
Screw • • 11: * :/ · • • • 2 
Wa sher · • • 'J -:; V "\' • • • • • 2 
Column Pipe Connector • :J 7 J.,.1'\-{ -fm=F • • 1 
Screw • .Jl:.::f- :/ • • • 2 
Nut • • 7"-:; f. • • • 7 
Thread Guide llolder • ;r,~f);J;f\JlJ~ • • 1 

Screw • • • • • • • 
Nut • 
Column Pipe(Lower) • 
Washer • • 
Nut • • • • 
Thread Guide Bar • • 
Thread Guide Bar Bracket • 
Thread Guide • 
Screw • • • 
Spool Cushion 

Spool Pin 
Spring Washer 
Spool Mat • • 
Spool Seat Disc 
Spool Holder Stay 
Screw • 
Wood Screw • • 
Spool Holder(3 Spools Type) 

11 (2 Spools Type) 
Belt Cover· • • • • • 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 25) • • • 

·.Jl:.::f-:/·.. ·1 
·7"-:;f-· ·2 
• :J7i.>.Cf) • • 1 
•'J-:;V.Y· •1 
·7"-:;f-· ·2 
• ;r-~li'J:Jt.:r.W • • 1 
• :Jt.:r..j$mlt. • • • 1 . *~li'l·.. ·1 
•Jl:*:/. • • . 2 
• A-J'-Jll~ -:;Va;.; • • 5 

• A -j'-Jllft • • • • • 5 
• A -j' IJ ';.1 ~ 'J -:; V "\' • • 5 
• A -j'-)11-:?-:; f. • • • • 5 
·:W:?-.Dil· • • ·5 
• A -j'-JIJ;f\JII~:Jt.:r. • • 1 
•J!:*::l•. • . • ·1 . **::;. . . . . . 1 
• A-J'-Jll;i;Jll~(3~*ffl) • 1 

II (2:;$:*-Jfl) ' 1 
• ""Jll f-.131~- • • 1 
• .Jl:.::f-:/.. • .. • • 2 

~Ref.No. 31 to 59·····See the follwing page, 

-- - / - -- - -- - - -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28 

<?F-57 
: A-•• 
~58 

~ 
i-su 

- -=- =-

38--<:;? 

"~ 
38--a 
39-$ 
40~ 

~ ... ; J 
®. 48 

~~~ 
55 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD 28 
Amt. 
Reg , 

Ref. Parts 
.JlL ~ 
31 2100382 
32 110013 
33 2100376 
34 009929 
35 2100339 
36 000070 
37 009861 
38 2101450 
39 2101451 
40 0020064 

41 
41 
42 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

000162 
000162 
000016 
000016 

2100375 
009992 
000644 
000015 

2100337 
2100338 
009864 
000871 

51 0020057 
52 0020045 
53 2100336 
54 000538 
55 140011 
56 0020078 
57 0020077 
58 0020076 
59 009995 

Description ~ ~ 
Supplementary Belt Cover • • ""'II 1--fill.l!IJ:tJJ'\ - • 
Screw(H4- 0. 7 X 8) • • • Jl:.:t- ~ • • • • • • 
Chip Receiver(Semi- submerged only} ~Ji!J~Jr <-*i:t~OJJJ.) 
Wood Screw(rp3,·5X24) • *'* ~ · · · · • • • 
Supporting Board • • • • • • • • ~Jrt& • • • • • • • 
Hanging Nut • • • • • • • • • 1ft IJ ""}" v f-. • • • • • 
Hanging Bolt (Semi -submerged only) 1ft IJ ;j{JI,; H-*i:t~OJ JJ. ) • 
Spacer(l5mm) • • • • • • • • • • ~?"ti.A,::--lj- • • • • • 
Spacer(5mm) (See the below) • • • • ~?"ti.A,::--lj- Cfl!G$ 1!«) • 
Supporting Board Rubber Cushion • ~Jrt&:i .t.Jltt • • • 

• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 4 
• 4 
• 4 
• 4 
• 8 

Washer (Semi -submerged) • • '7 -:J V "r (-*i:t~) • • 4 
11 (Full-submerged) • • '1 v V "r (~i:t~) • 20 

Nut (Semi -submerged) • • ""}" -:J H-*i:t~) • • • 8 
Nut (Full-submerged) • T -:J H~i:t~) • 20 
Chute(Upper) Support • • V ~- Hl:).J&f.tti • • 1 
Screw(H4-0.7Xl0) ·Jl:.:t-Y• • • • • • • ·6 
Spring Washer • .A -;I 1) ':/ !/ '7 -:J V "r • • 4 
Nut • • • • • • • • Tv f-. • • • • • • • 2 
Chute (Upper) • • • • ~ ~- Hl:) • • • • • 1 
Chute (Lower) • • • • V ~- H"F) • • • • • 1 
Hanging Bolt (Full-submerged only) 1ft IJ ;j{JI,; H~i:t~OJJJ.) • • 4 
Bolt(Full-submerged only} • • • ;J{JII H~tt~OJJJ.) • • • • 4 

Supporting Board Connector(Full-submerged only) ~TitlA(i~~b) 2 
Supporting Board Sleeve(Full-submerged only} ~Tii7.9-1(iil:it~b) • 2 
Supplementary Chute Cover • • V~- 1--fii!JliJ:tJJ'\- • • • • • 1 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • '7 -:J V "r • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Wing Bolt • • • • • • • • • • • • 7- :a '7 ;j{JII f-. • • • • • • • • 1 
Idler, C. Set(for Left Footing Pedal)(Extra) 7{~;(t)(~&) • • 1 
Idler Support • • • 7-( ~ 7 .!&f.tti • • 1 
Idler • • • • • • • • • 7-1 ~7 • • 1 
Screw(H3-0.5X5) • • • • • • • Jl:.:t-Y • • • • • • • • • • • 2 

~Ref.No.l to 30·····See the preceding page, 

Ui) 7--7'JIIOJJ!;l~45mmOJ~Ii.:fJ! 
Note : Not necessary when the thickness of Table is 45mm. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29 

AZF86QQH Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS (j(" ffll"' IJ .A" ) .. . 1111 

~ 
Needle Presser Presser Pre sse Sti tch 

Foot Foot Foot 
Clamp C. Set (Front) (Rear) Plate 

s t t .11: j. :jtp.r. (ffl) :Jijl.r. ( uri) :jlp.r. (~ ) tt ~ 

AZF8600-C5 2109122 2127500 2127503 2127509 2128602 

-C7 II 2127501 2127504 II 2128600 

-C8 II II II II 2128601 

8620-CA7 2129111 2127502 2127505 II 2128603 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - ~ ---·~ 

29 

U.tfier- Ha.tn Auullary Top Upper Lower Uouble 
entinl Chaining 
Feed Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog Looper Looper Looper 

iTrJ ~ 1) ~ ~ 1) ,j, ~ 1) ..1: ~ 1) ..l:Jll- 1'\ rJll - 1'\ .: t Q JII - J< 

2109083 2109081 2109082 2129070 2109343 2109334 2109335 

2109080 II II II II II II 

II II II II II II II 

II II II II 2129301 II II 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AZI• 8600 TN DEX PAGE = 1 

Pn1·Ls Pnge Rod. Weight I Pn1·Ls Page Ref. WeighLI Part.s Page Ref. We ight 
t:! o. t:!!.lo t:! o. {g l t:!o , ('!g . 1::! !.!· 's l I t:! o. Ng , t:! Q, !gl 

000002 22 10 000488 22 11 003G37 6 24 
000002 24 10 000488 24 11 003G37 10 12 
000009 20 8 000494 4 30 003637 11 22 
000010 4 46 000496 26 26 003637 15 4 
000014 26 14 000496 27 30 003637 18 14 
000014 27 18 000520 14 38 003637 21 32 
000015 28 46 000526 5 33 003637 23 32 
000016 28 42 000533 10 8 003655 15 23 
000021 26 I 7 000538 2 6 
000021 27 21 000538 II 8 004100 21 23 
000023 22 28 000538 16 11 004100 23 23 
000035 13 31 000538 22 26 004106 10 7 
000070 28 36 000538 28 54 004126 17 9 
000147 28 5 000554 11 15 004139 19 14 
00014 8 28 6 000556 16 32 004 144 12 30 
000149 28 8 000561 14 39 00423G 8 50 
000150 28 9 000566 I 7 11 004237 8 46 
000151 28 11 000567 17 5 004265 4 8 
000152 28 12 000600 20 7 004265 18 8 
000153 28 15 000629 16 13 004272 10 51 
000154 28 14 000644 1 5 004312 26 23 
000156 28 19 000644 22 27 004312 27 27 
000157 28 22 000644 28 45 004314 19 3 
000158 28 26 000660 11 12 004351 8 53 
000159 28 27 000665 7 15 004351 11 25 
000162 28 4 1 000665 11 2 004351 18 18 
0001 77 4 7 000669 14 6 004358 24 20 
000177 18 7 000669 20 6 004404 8 57 
000177 26 35 000690 14 34 004404 18 22 
000177 27 37 000693 6 42 
000178 4 5 000740 13 27 005036 21 16 
000178 18 5 000750 9 II 005036 23 16 
000178 26 34 000755 10 20 005040 20 15 
000178 27 36 000779 7 23 005044 8 4 7 
000182 4 42 000779 12 32 005049 11 14 
000187 21 11 005075 1 31 
000187 23 11 001095 4 29 005112 19 10 
000198 4 65 001107 10 46 005128 26 16 
000240 4 66 001123 1 4 005128 27 20 
000240 19 11 001123 2 37 005345 6 30 
000280 11 26 001196 19 25 005345 27 12 
000286 26 6 001228 4 25 005505 20 20 
000286 27 6 001230 8 15 005550 9 30 
000330 26 21 001230 19 4 005550 10 3 
000330 27 25 001230 21 38 005624 21 2 
000331 26 24 001230 23 38 005624 23 2 
000331 27 28 001330 2 20 005650 8 27 
000334 20 19 001331 3 29 
000340 4 9 001396 4 II 006092 26 20 
000340 27 39 001396 27 14 006092 27 24 
000393 6 51 001892 24 16 006094 8 58 
000396 11 23 006094 18 23 
000449 10 50 003636 5 32 006816 1 23 
000487 8 22 003637 1 10 006905 20 10 
000488 7 20 003637 2 13 006910 22 22 

~-- - - ~- --- . =---=-----=- ..,_--.. ---. - -- - -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T N ·~ 
Page = 2 

Pnrt.s Pngc l!e f. lvc i ght Pn1· t s Pnge Ref. Weight I Pn1·Ls Pnge Ref. We ight 
No . l:!! o. l:!! o . 111..1 l:!! o. 't!Q · l:!! o. (g) I fig . t!!.l · tl o , (g) 

006910 2 5 I 7 0011945 25 15-3 I 00214 5 6 24 15 
00119 ·16 25 15-o! I 0021 ·157 24 14 

007610 13 34 0011954 22 20 0021705 12 29 
007619 4 62 0011967 22 6 0021735 3 27 
007623 19 27 0011973 25 20 
007623 21 40 0011974 25 21 0022215 4 59 
007623 23 40 0011975 25 19 0022392 24 26 
007627 6 28 0011987 20 26 0022 •1 04 24 25 
007903 26 36 0011994 25 12 
007903 27 38 0011995 25 11 0023185 26 10 
007904 26 8 0023185 27 13 
00790•1 27 8 0013208 15 26 0023186 26 22 

0023186 27 26 
009604 9 9 0020004 1 15 0023187 26 19 
009779 8 7 0020005 1 16 0023187 27 23 
00981•1 20 27 0020016 2 22 0023189 26 13 
009853 4 44 0020045 28 52 0023189 27 17 
009861 2R 37 00200 5 7 28 51 0023190 27 29 
009864 28 49 0020064 28 40 0023220 21 34 
009871 28 50 0020076 28 58 0023220 23 34 
009909 6 44 0020077 28 57 0023234 10 16 
009909 17 18 0020078 28 56 0023368 21 31 
009929 28 34 0020101 4 14 0023368 23 31 
009960 20 5 0020101 26 27 0023369 21 30 
009992 28 44 0020101 27 9 0023369 23 30 
009993 22 8 0020103 26 4 0023370 21 35 
009993 24 8 0020103 27 4 0023370 23 35 
009994 26 12 0020118 4 4 0023473 15 39 
009994 27 16 0020118 18 4 
009995 22 5 0020118 26 33 0024083 4 2 
009995 24 5 0020118 27 35 0024083 18 2 
009995 26 15 0020123 4 37 0024083 26 31 
009995 27 19 0020124 4 39 0024083 27 33 
009995 28 59 0020125 4 40 0024084 4 1 

0020126 4 41 0024084 18 1 
0010263 20 11 0020131 4 28 0024084 26 30 
0010290 20 22 0020137 I 30 0024084 27 32 
0010291 25 8 0020165 4 45 0024085 2 21 
0010310 20 23 0020166 4 48 0024095 2 24 
0010310 24 27 0020167 4 43 0024156 4 3 

0020169 4 35 0024156 26 32 
0011335 2 23 0020271 8 49 0024156 27 34 
0011335 22 23-1 0020350 II 16 0024157 4 13 
0011336 22 23-2 0020350 14 45 0024157 26 28 
0011338 22 25-1 0020401 15 32 0024157 27 31 
0011339 22 25-2 0020472 3 18 0024446 2 19 
0011709 22 21 0020538 14 36 
0011709 25 16 0020538 16 5 0025144 26 25 
0011840 22 14 0020989 22 7 
0011841 22 15 0020989 24 7 0026051 8 44 
0011930 25 18 0026075 10 9 
0011942 26 11 0021001 27 42 0026081 9 21 
0011942 27 15 0021124 4 63 0026081 10 11 
0011943 25 15-1 0021450 24 17 0026099 9 23 
0011944 25 15-2 0021451 24 13 0026184 21 36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TNDEX Pn ge = 3 

Part s Png e Ref. \~eight Pnrts Page Ref. IV e il( hl PAI'l.S Pnge Re f. h'c l gh l 
No . NQ. fc! o . {g} No. fc! o . t:! o , (Ill !::! 2 · !'lo. Jio. !ttl 

0026184 23 36 0033939 2•1 23 0099063 28 13 
0026203 27 11 0033940 20 2·1 009906•1 28 18 
0026312 21 15 0033953 20 13 0099065 28 20 
0026312 23 15 0033968 6 •11 0099066 28 21 
0026413 9 22 0099067 28 23 
0026418 10 36 0034293 14 50 0099068 28 24 
0026418 15 3 0099069 28 25 
0026427 11 18 0035226 4 12 0099070 28 28 - 1 
0026428 11 20 0035226 26 29 0099071 28 28 -2 
0026429 11 24 0035226 27 4·1 
0026•130 11 19 0035719 22 9 100000 14 40 
0026·131 11 28 0035719 2•1 9 100001 1 13 
0026432 8 45 0035722 22 12 100001 2 15 
0026434 11 17 0035722 24 12 100001 8 17 
0026438 11 21 0035722 25 5 100001 10 27 

100001 11 13 
0031111 4 6 0036133 22 18 100001 22 19 
0031111 18 6 0036518 3 22 100002 14 7 
0031111 26 7 0036853 26 9 100002 15 21 
0031111 27 7 0036853 27 10 100007 8 2 
0031831 1 7 3 100029 11 11 

0037372 6 21 
0032425 4 27 0037668 1 7 21 110001 3 8 
0032604 6 33 0037669 17 2 110002 6 3 5 
0032646 9 8 110002 10 22 
0032684 5 31 0060248 24 4 110003 2 27 
0032879 1 24 0060248 25 1 110004 10 45 
0032919 7 31 110004 15 44 
0032952 4 15 0068146 15 30 110006 6 20 
0032952 26 37 0068202 14 29 110007 12 1 7 
0032952 27 40 110008 4 34 
0032971 18 3 0077301 5 43 110009 3 31 
0032971 26 18 110009 4 50 
0032971 27 22 0092232 22 24 110009 6 26 

110009 11 6 
0033024 3 19 0093090 5 7 110009 12 12 
0033024 9 25 0093303 4 51 110009 13 13 
0033024 21 12 0093303 5 27 110010 1 14 
0033024 23 12 0093323 10 1 110010 8 18 
0033104 9 29 0093528 3 26 110011 6 32 
0033104 10 2 0093864 4 64 110012 1 12 
0033627 1 25 110012 2 8 
0033806 26 2 0094491 22 4 110012 3 13 
0033806 27 2 0094491 25 9 110012 4 67 
0033807 26 5 110012 7 25 
0033807 27 5 0099030 28 16 110012 8 10 
0033890 26 3 0099031 28 17 110012 10 4 1 
0033890 27 3 0099048 28 1-2 110012 16 20 
0033932 24 24 ' 0099056 28 1-1 110012 17 14 
0033934 20 21 0099057 28 2 110012 24 19 
0033935 20 18 0099058 28 3 110013 1 32 
0033936 20 17 0099059 28 4-2 110013 2 2 
0033937 20 16 0099060 28 4-1 110013 3 11 
0033938 20 14 0099061 28 7 110013 4 19 
0033939 20 2 0099062 28 10 110013 6 43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TNQF: X Puge = 4 

Pur· Ls Puge Ref. Weight Pur·ts Puge Ref. Weight Purts Puge Ref. \~eight 

No. No. tl o. ! g I !:jo. tl o. No. ! g l No. No . tlo. ( g l 
110013 11 3 120001 13 2 160002 7 4 
110013 16 12 120006 6 6 16000 2 12 23 
110013 22 13 120006 7 6 16000 3 6 8 
110013 25 2 120006 9 7 160003 7 8 
110013 28 32 120006 12 5 160003 13 7 
110015 28 30 120006 13 22 160003 14 2 
110016 1 18 120006 14 4 160003 15 7 
110016 14 43 120006 15 2 160003 16 17 
110016 16 4 120008 12 10 160007 5 2 
110016 21 6 120010 8 24 160007 8 33 
110016 23 6 120011 7 22 160007 9 5 
110017 14 46 120011 9 27 160007 14 21 
110022 21 20 120012 21 9 160007 15 9 
110022 23 20 120012 23 9 160009 13 5 
110026 15 46 120013 9 15 160016 6 18 
110027 6 38 120013 10 6 
110029 4 23 120017 1 29 170000 8 13 
110030 4 58 120017 8 36 170010 19 21 
110033 14 26 120018 13 25 
110035 4 54 120018 21 26 180001 8 8 
110035 11 9 120018 23 26 180002 15 37 
110036 5 15 180003 15 4 1 
110036 13 16 130001 12 16 1 BOO 14 13 17 
110036 19 16 130002 15 17 
110038 7 18 130003 15 55 190000 4 47 
110039 21 28 130003 22 3 190001 14 41 
110039 23 28 130003 24 3 190002 4 38 
110040 4 36 130007 4 17 190003 8 1 
110040 21 43 190015 2 33 
110042 15 50 140000 14 17 190039 11 10 
11004 2 24 22 140001 14 11 
110045 1 6 140002 13 11 300000 14 10 
110045 2 35 140003 6 14 300000 15 20 
11004 5 21 39 140004 12 21 3000 01 15 25 
110045 23 39 140006 10 2 6 300004 1 28 
110046 7 33 14 0010 7 36 300005 8 23 
110048 3 3 140011 28 55 300007 25 13 
110048 4 32 140013 7 16 300008 6 13 
11004 8 22 17 300008 12 20 
110049 16 33 150001 3 14 300008 13 10 
110050 10 32 300009 12 9 
110053 16 6 160000 5 13 
1100 54 2 4 160000 8 31 310001 6 48 
110063 7 19 160000 13 19 310005 6 46 
110064 11 29 160001 1 8 310009 5 35 
110064 15 48 160001 5 4 310011 19 26 
110065 8 29 160001 8 42 310013 6 17 
110068 19 6 160001 9 19 310014 15 10 
110070 15 58 160001 10 43 310021 5 36 
110102 25 14 160001 13 33 310023 16 14 

160001 14 33 310030 16 9 
120001 6 2 160001 15 11 310031 10 19 
120001 7 2 160001 16 3 310033 10 38 
120001 9 2 160001 19 17 310045 16 34 
120001 12 2 160002 6 4 310046 9 33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lNDF: X Pul(c : 5 

Pnrls Pnge Re r. WelghLI Pnr·Ls Pnge Ref. l~eighLI PurLs Puge Re C. W<• i ght 
No. tlQ • t'!2· ! g I No. !:!51 · 1:!2 . ! Il l Nu. No. t! o . ! g I 

310046 10 35 2100019 2 10 21001GI 14 I 
3100-17 10 15 2100020 2 12 21 0 0165 7 10 
310048 12 24 2100021 7 26 21001fl9 7 30 
310049 12 28 2100022 2 18 2100170 7 27 
310052 I 0 23 2100024 2 23 2100171 7 21 
310053 16 29 2100025 2 25 2100172 7 24 
310054 10 30 2100027 2 14 2100173 7 3 

2100032 16 15 210017-1 7 29 
320000 I 7 6 2100033 14 22 210017fl 6 16 
320001 17 10 2100034 5 48 2100176 12 22 
320002 I 7 I 7 2100037 3 2 •1 2100179 8 28 
320003 I 7 23 2100038 3 25 2100181 8 3 

2100042 3 21 2100184 8 9 
330006 G 11 21000·13 3 17 2100187 8 11 
330008 9 12 2100044 3 16 2100194 8 19 
330009 9 4 21000 ·15 3 .15 2100195 8 I G 
3 300 II 12 26 2100047 3 4 2100197 8 25 

210004 8 2 5 2100202 5 39 
390014 21 4 2100049 2 3 2100204 12 7 
390014 23 4 2100053 I 17 2100205 12 8 
390016 2 16 2100054 1 19 2100215 12 I 
390513 2 29 2100062 4 16 2100215 13 I 

2100063 4 18 2100229 4 55 
1062000 21 5 2100065 4 53 2100233 12 27 
1062001 23 5 2100069 4 61 21002 •10 14 19 

2100070 4 60 2100241 14 14 
I 0940 II 20 3 2100071 4 22 21002 •12 14 13 

2100074 4 10 21002·13 14 15 
1096000 20 12 2100077 4 26 2100244 14 16 
1096003 20 25 2100088 12 3 21002 •15 14 23 

2100088 13 3 2100246 14 24 
1097000 20 4 2100090 5 I 2100247 14 25 
1097001 20 9 2100095 5 16 2100248 14 8 

2100096 5 47 2100249 14 9 
1200000 25 3 2100097 5 46 2100250 14 3 
1200004 22 1 2100098 5 51 2100251 14 5 
1200005 24 1 210010·1 5 21 2100251 15 19 
1200021 24 6 2100109 5 19 2100252 14 28 
1200095 25 4 2100110 3 23 2100253 14 30 

2100111 5 14 2100255 16 26 
2020048 II 27 2100114 5 4 I 2100256 14 35 

2100115 5 42 2100257 14 47 
2100002 I 22 2100117 5 22 2100258 14 42 
2100003 I 2 I 2100120 5 11 2100259 14 49 
2100004 I 26 2100132 6 I 2100260 14 18 
2100005 I 27 2100137 6 7 2100262 14 31 
2100006 I I 210013 8 6 15 2100263 14 37 
2100008 I 11 2100142 16 25 2100264 14 48 
2100009 7 28 2100143 2 7 2100265 14 44 
2100011 1 7 2100144 6 3 2100266 14 12 
2100012 1 9 2100145 6 31 2100267 14 32 
2100013 1 2 2100148 6 40 2100269 14 27 
2100014 I 3 2100152 6 45 2100272 5 38 
2100017 2 11 2100160 7 I 2100273 13 6 
2100018 2 9 2100161 7 7 2100275 15 35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I N D EX Page = 6 

Pnrls Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight 
ljo , t:l2 , tl2 · f g l I f:l o . t:lo, t:l o . {g l t!o. t:!o . t:!o . ll!l 

2100276 15 36 I 2100432 13 18 2101104 23 18 
2100277 15 33 I 2100433 13 32 2101105 21 14 
2100278 15 34 I 2100434 15 18 2101105 23 14 
2100279 15 40 I 2100435 15 56 2101106 21 13 
2100280 15 27 I 21!>0436 13 23 2101106 23 13 
2100281 15 16 I 2100437 13 26 2101107 21 22 
2100283 15 15 I 2100438 13 24 2101107 23 22 
2100285 15 52 I 2100440 13 21 2101108 21 25 
2100286 15 53 I 2100442 15 22 2101108 23 25 
2100288 14 20 I 2100443 15 24 2101109 21 10 
2100289 15 38 I 2100444 15 57 2101109 23 10 
2100290 15 1 I 2100445 13 8 2101110 21 21 
2100291 15 14 I 2100450 15 31 2101110 23 21 
2100292 15 6 I 2100451 15 28 2101113 25 10 
2100293 15 5 I 2100452 15 29 2101116 26 38 
2100295 15 12 I 2100506 12 25 2101119 21 27 
2100297 15 13 I 2100520 4 20 2101119 23 27 
2100298 15 8 I 2100521 4 52 2101123 22 2 
2100301 15 54 I 2100522 13 12 2101123 24 2 
2100302 15 51 I 2100523 16 28 2101124 25 6 
2100314 16 24 I 2100524 4 57 2101126 27 I 
2100315 16 21 I 2100524 16 27 2101127 24 18-1 
2100316 16 22 I 2100532 6 39 2101130 24 18-2 
2100318 3 12 I 2100533 6 47 2101131 21 3 
2100319 16 16 I 2100535 6 49 2101131 23 3 
2100324 17 4 I 2100536 6 50 2101137 21 17 
2100325 17 12 I 2100537 12 33 2101137 23 17 
2100331 16 18 I 2100538 2 17 2101151 19 7 
2100336 28 53 I 2100540 6 10 2101152 19 8 
2100337 28 47 I 2100547 17 24 2101155 19 9 
2100338 28 48 I 2100579 8 4 2101156 19 15 
2100339 28 35 I 2100580 8 5 2101157 19 18 
2100341 17 22 I 2100581 12 11 2101158 19 19 
2100342 1 7 1 2100586 4 56 2101159 19 22 
2100363 16 2 2100587 16 8 2101160 19 12 
2100364 5 10 2100588 16 10 2101161 19 13 
2100365 16 1 2100589 16 7 2101163 19 5 
2100369 17 25 2100590 17 13 2101164 19 20 
2100370 5 40 2100613 5 34 2101165 19 24 
2100375 28 43 2100614 5 37 2101166 19 23 
2100376 28 33 2100631 15 47 2101404 6 9 
2100380 16 19 2100632 15 49 2101405 6 5 
2100381 28 29 2100702 4 21 2101406 6 12 
2100382 28 31 2100703 2 26 2101407 6 19 
2100383 16 35 2101409 12 13 
2100401 3 2,0 2101080 18 9 2101410 12 18 
2100404 4 31 2101081 18 11 2101412 12 14 
2100405 4 33 2101083 27 43 2101413 12 15 
2100410 5 18 2101100 21 8 2101414 12 19 
2100411 5 17 2101100 23 8 2101415 4 49 
2100412 5 44 2101101 21 1 2101416 12 4 
2100413 5 45 2101101 23 1 2101417 13 9 
2100414 5 49 2101103 21 19 2101418 12 6 
210041T 5 50 2101103 23 19 2101420 13 29 
2100431 13 20 2101104 21 18 2101421 13 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TNDE X Page = 7 

Parts Page Ref. Weight Pat• t. s Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref . Weigh t 
t:le. t:!2 · He. ! g l He. Ng . l'!e. ( I! l I No. t:!2· t:! e . !sl 

2101423 7 5 2120029 9 6 I 2120098 2 4 1 
2101430 4 24 2120030 5 9 I 2120101 17 16 
2101431 3 5 2120031 9 10 I 2120102 17 20 
2101432 3 6 2120032 9 31 I 2120103 17 27 
2101433 3 7 2120033 11 5 I 2120104 17 8 
2101434 13 28 2120034 11 7 I 2120105 17 15 
2101435 7 13 2120035 11 1 I 2120106 17 19 
2101438 26 1 2120036 11 4 I 2120107 17 26 
2101439 25 7 2120037 10 48 I 2120108 17 7 
2101450 28 38 2120038 10 49 I 2120111 8 21 
2101451 28 39 2120039 10 42 I 
2101452 22 16 2120040 10 44 I 2121011 21 24 

2120041 10 39 I 2121011 23 24 
2109080 15 42-2 2120042 8 38 I 2121012 21 29 
2109081 15 43 2120043 8 40 I 2121012 23 29 
2109082 15 45 2120044 8 39 I 2121014 21 7 
2109083 15 42-1 2120045 8 35 I 2121014 23 7 
2109122 6 22 2120046 8 32 I 2121015 19 2 
2109211 6 34 2120047 8 30 I 2121030 21 37 
2109212 6 36 2120048 8 26 I 2121030 23 37 
2109214 13 15 2120049 3 32 I 2121034 21 33 
21 0933 ·1 13 14 2120050 19 28 I 2121034 23 33 
2109335 13 30 2120052 2 38 I 2121101 I 20 
2109343 12 31 2120053 2 39 I 2121103 5 12 
2109930 20 1 2120054 2 40 I 2121104 7 9 

2120055 2 36 I 2121105 3 30 
2110026 3 9 2120056 2 1 I 2121106 3 28 
2110027 3 10 2120057 8 12 I 2121107 7 12 
2110181 5 3 2120058 8 14 I 2121108 7 11 
2110183 5 6 2120059 16 31 I 2121109 7 17 
2110184 5 5 2120060 16 30 I 2121110 7 14 
2110243 5 30 2120061 8 34 I 2121111 7 34 
2110359 8 41 2120062 2 34 I 2121112 7 32 
2110361 8 20 2120063 3 1 2121113 7 35 

2120064 3 2 2121115 18 10 
2120002 9 13 2120066 8 6 2121116 6 25 
2120003 9 14 2120067 10 21 2121117 6 27 
2120004 9 16 2120068 10 40 2121120 21 41 
2120005 9 17 2120069 10 34 2121120 23 41 
2120006 9 26 2120071 5 25 2121121 21 42 
2120007 9 20 2120072 5 28 2121123 24 21 
2120008 9 28 2120073 5 26 
2120009 9 32 2120074 5 23 2127500 8 51-1 
2120014 10 33 2120075 5 24 2127501 8 51-2 
2120015 10 37 2120076 5 20 2127502 18 16 
2120017 10 31 2120077 5 29 2127503 8 54-1 
2120018 10 18 2120078 8 37 2127504 8 54-2 
2120019 10 14 2120082 9 18 2127505 18 19 
2120020 10 4 2120083 9 24 2127506 8 55 
2120021 10 5 2120089 8 43 2127506 18 20 
2120022 10 10 2120093 10 25 2127507 8 48 
2120023 10 13 2120094 10 29 2127508 8 56 
2120026 5 8 2120095 10 28 2127508 18 21 
2120027 9 1 2120096 10 24 2127509 8 59 
2120028 9 3 2120097 10 17 2127509 18 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX Page = 8 

Parts Page Ref, Weighl Purts Puge Ref, Weight I Ports Page Ref. Weight 
t!o. 1:!2· t~o. {g l t!o. I:!!!· 1:!2· {g l t!o, t!Q, t!o. { g l 

2127520 8 52 
2127520 18 17 

2128600 6 29-2 
2128601 6 29-3 
2128602 6 29-1 
2128603 18 25 

2129070 10 47 
2129111 18 13 
2129200 6 37 
2129200 18 12 
2129301 18 15 
2129912 19 I 

3100345 16 23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--·-I - - - - . - - L - .__ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




